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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Most of the time 48% 53% 42% 25% 39% 55% 66% 52% 34% 38% 43% 62% 69%
Some of the time 30% 26% 33% 36% 35% 28% 22% 27% 31% 37% 41% 26% 24%
Only now and then 13% 12% 14% 21% 15% 10% 8% 13% 19% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Hardly at all 9% 7% 10% 17% 9% 6% 4% 7% 15% 11% 8% 3% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most of the time 48% 43% 46% 56% 52% 37% 58% 39% 58% 66% 47%
Some of the time 30% 33% 27% 29% 28% 32% 28% 34% 27% 24% 25%
Only now and then 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 17% 8% 15% 10% 7% 16%
Hardly at all 9% 10% 10% 5% 6% 13% 5% 11% 5% 4% 10%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Most of the time 48% 64% 61% 73% 67%
Some of the time 30% 24% 28% 21% 26%
Only now and then 13% 7% 8% 4% 6%
Hardly at all 9% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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2. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 29% 24% 28% 33% 25% 20% 19% 47% 45% 29% 47% 9%
Off on the wrong track 62% 61% 64% 49% 57% 67% 2% 71% 40% 37% 60% 42% 87%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 23% 10% 8% 8% 10% 13% 18% 11% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 45% 20% 48% 28% 11% 23% 28% 35% 31%
Off on the wrong track 62% 39% 67% 89% 36% 60% 82% 63% 66% 55% 57%
Not sure 11% 15% 13% 4% 16% 13% 7% 14% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 64% 34% 7% 11%
Off on the wrong track 62% 27% 55% 92% 84%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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3. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Hillary Clinton

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 21% 18% 24% 15% 24% 24% 19% 14% 43% 44% 18% 43% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 21% 28% 22% 19% 14% 18% 22% 27% 29% 27% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 19% 15% 10% 7% 13% 15% 7% 13% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 44% 48% 40% 37% 34% 45% 57% 54% 14% 19% 36% 19% 84%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (244) (204) (130) (687) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 43% 11% 3% 37% 24% 8% 23% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 20% 29% 22% 6% 27% 26% 10% 21% 21% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 15% 8% 17% 14% 7% 11% 12% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 44% 13% 47% 82% 17% 32% 74% 42% 50% 44% 39%
Don’t know 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (706) (498) (533) (870) (594) (998) (502) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very favorable 21% 75% 9% 2% 4%

Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 37% 5% 9%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 2% 22% 4% 9%

Very unfavorable 44% 3% 31% 89% 77%

Don’t know 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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4. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 7% 12% 9% 16% 12% 4% 12% 13% 5% 23%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 26% 20% 23% 24% 22% 21% 24% 31% 17% 14% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 22% 16% 24% 14% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 37% 35% 32% 34% 35% 42% 37% 34% 28% 39% 58% 24%
Don’t know 12% 11% 12% 20% 16% 7% 7% 10% 20% 11% 11% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (960) (1,032) (332) (527) (834) (299) (1,416) (243) (203) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 11% 3% 11% 23% 3% 6% 22% 10% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 17% 20% 33% 10% 21% 31% 22% 26% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 23% 17% 13% 22% 20% 18% 19% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 50% 31% 21% 66% 34% 20% 34% 35% 45% 38%
Don’t know 12% 13% 15% 7% 9% 17% 7% 16% 7% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (791) (705) (496) (533) (866) (593) (994) (502) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 11% 2% 5% 11% 39%
Somewhat favorable 23% 16% 11% 29% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 17% 25% 11%
Very unfavorable 36% 60% 63% 32% 14%
Don’t know 12% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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5. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — John Kasich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 13%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 26% 24% 22% 28% 37% 30% 22% 23% 24% 28% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 25% 23% 20% 24% 26% 25% 25% 21% 20% 28% 29% 23%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 23% 23% 17%
Don’t know 23% 19% 27% 34% 27% 21% 13% 20% 34% 34% 20% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (961) (1,033) (333) (527) (835) (299) (1,418) (243) (203) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 4% 6% 12% 3% 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 28% 20% 29% 36% 23% 25% 34% 25% 34% 37% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 24% 20% 30% 22% 22% 22% 25% 29% 28%
Very unfavorable 18% 25% 13% 13% 26% 16% 16% 19% 16% 15% 20%
Don’t know 23% 23% 27% 18% 18% 31% 17% 28% 17% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (792) (705) (497) (533) (867) (594) (995) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 7% 2% 6% 4% 25%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 27% 33% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 31% 31% 30% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 24% 25% 22% 11%
Don’t know 23% 15% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (321) (307) (248) (230)

10
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6. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 23% 21% 24% 32% 25% 19% 18% 20% 29% 24% 30% 44% 4%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 28% 30% 31% 28% 23% 24% 44% 34% 35% 34% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 12% 16% 19% 19% 19% 8% 16% 11% 10% 23%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 23% 17% 19% 28% 35% 32% 5% 14% 18% 10% 55%
Don’t know 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 13% 12% 7% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (960) (1,034) (331) (529) (835) (299) (1,417) (244) (204) (129) (687) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 23% 38% 19% 6% 51% 22% 6% 23% 19% 21% 29%
Somewhat favorable 28% 36% 29% 16% 33% 36% 15% 30% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 20% 21% 8% 17% 22% 16% 18% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 8% 23% 53% 4% 15% 51% 22% 32% 30% 25%
Don’t know 7% 7% 9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 9% 4% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (791) (705) (498) (532) (867) (595) (996) (502) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 23% 21% 76% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 28% 50% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 2% 26% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 10% 4% 52% 59%
Don’t know 7% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (321) (307) (248) (231)

11
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7. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 21% 16% 9% 12% 22% 27% 23% 7% 8% 12% 7% 42%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 20% 6% 9% 13% 8% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 52% 46% 57% 63% 53% 51% 42% 44% 68% 73% 61% 7% 22%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (243) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 4% 18% 38% 5% 12% 33% 18% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 10% 16% 27% 5% 15% 25% 16% 20% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 15% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 52% 76% 46% 24% 78% 58% 28% 53% 45% 55% 56%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (794) (705) (498) (533) (870) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 18% 5% 6% 72% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 10% 24% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 7% 1% 26%
Very unfavorable 52% 83% 76% 2% 45%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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8. Democrats - Preferred Nominee ) ) ) )
Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Democratic nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 30% 27% 32% 26% 31% 34% 25% 23% 58% 52% 24% 49% 11%
Bernie Sanders 42% 46% 39% 55% 52% 37% 36% 45% 29% 31% 45% 41% 43%
No preference 28% 28% 29% 19% 17% 29% 39% 32% 13% 17% 31% 10% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,606) (797) (809) (213) (394) (722) (277) (1,181) (196) (137) (92) (684) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 30% 53% 21% 9% 44% 38% 14% 30% 28% 34% 30%
Bernie Sanders 42% 37% 48% 43% 48% 40% 40% 43% 40% 41% 45%
No preference 28% 10% 30% 48% 8% 21% 45% 27% 33% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,606) (655) (502) (449) (455) (617) (534) (749) (443) (227) (187)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Hillary Clinton 30% 100% - 7% 15%
Bernie Sanders 42% — 100% 44% 43%
No preference 28% - - 49% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,608) (322) (307) (245) (227)
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9. Democrats - Strength of Preference
Do you support [preferred Democratic candidate] because you...

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Like [preferred Democratic
candidate] 65% 60% 69% 71% 55% 95% 82% 75% 90% 26%
Dislike [the other
Democratic candidate] 35% 40% 31% 29% 45% 5% 18% 25% 10% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,198) (604) (594) (176) (849) (163) (117) (69) (626) (281)

Party ID Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like [preferred Democratic
candidate] 65% 93% 51% 34% 68% 60% 61% 68%
Dislike [the other
Democratic candidate] 35% 7% 49% 66% 32% 40% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,198) (587) (367) (304) (566) (322) (171) (139)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Like [preferred Democratic
candidate] 65% 96% 25% 26%
Dislike [the other
Democratic candidate] 35% 4% 75% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,198) (319) (138) (129)
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10. Democrats - Strength of Support
Do you strongly support [preferred Democratic candidate] or do you support [preferred Democratic candidate] with some reservations?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly support 41% 40% 43% 46% 39% 42% 38% 33% 60% 62% 52% 66% 7%
Support but have some
reservations 34% 30% 37% 33% 38% 33% 31% 33% 37% 29% 40% 29% 35%
Least worst of the
candidates 25% 30% 20% 20% 23% 25% 30% 34% 3% 9% 8% 5% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,194) (605) (589) (175) (323) (514) (182) (845) (164) (116) (69) (626) (278)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly support 41% 65% 27% 8% 68% 42% 17% 45% 37% 40% 40%
Support but have some
reservations 34% 32% 41% 30% 28% 41% 29% 34% 32% 33% 37%
Least worst of the
candidates 25% 3% 32% 62% 4% 17% 54% 21% 31% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,194) (588) (365) (241) (422) (472) (300) (568) (319) (170) (137)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Strongly support 41% 67% 64% 6% 8%
Support but have some
reservations 34% 30% 28% 37% 32%
Least worst of the
candidates 25% 2% 8% 57% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,194) (320) (306) (138) (128)
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11. Democrats - Enthusiasm — Hillary Clinton
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 22% 19% 25% 19% 25% 24% 19% 15% 48% 43% 21% 43% 4%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 20% 19% 21% 22% 24% 20% 16% 18% 27% 23% 19% 29% 8%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 12% 12% 21% 16% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Upset 43% 47% 39% 35% 31% 43% 55% 51% 12% 20% 46% 18% 72%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,588) (793) (795) (215) (387) (712) (274) (1,166) (195) (135) (92) (674) (492)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 22% 47% 9% 3% 41% 26% 9% 23% 20% 24% 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 20% 31% 20% 6% 28% 25% 10% 21% 16% 22% 19%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 14% 9% 11% 13% 18% 10%
Upset 43% 11% 52% 74% 16% 31% 68% 42% 47% 34% 45%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,588) (645) (503) (440) (449) (610) (529) (737) (437) (224) (190)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Enthusiastic 22% 74% 10% 5% 2%

Satisfied but not enthusiastic 20% 23% 35% 4% 14%

Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 2% 20% 9% 15%

Upset 43% 1% 33% 77% 65%

Not sure 3% — 1% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,588) (316) (301) (242) (227)
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12. Democrats - Enthusiasm — Bernie Sanders ) ) )
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 22% 23% 21% 39% 28% 19% 13% 21% 23% 28% 28% 41% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 29% 28% 30% 23% 34% 28% 30% 25% 51% 34% 26% 32% 24%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 20% 20% 17% 17% 24% 20% 22% 14% 18% 13% 14% 26%
Upset 23% 23% 23% 15% 14% 23% 32% 27% 4% 13% 24% 11% 36%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,587) (786) (801) (213) (389) (714) (271) (1,171) (194) (132) (90) (673) (494)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 22% 37% 21% 6% 50% 22% 7% 22% 20% 26% 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 29% 37% 26% 23% 28% 33% 26% 34% 24% 28% 25%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 14% 20% 28% 13% 19% 25% 18% 23% 22% 22%
Upset 23% 10% 26% 35% 7% 19% 34% 19% 28% 21% 25%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,587) (646) (496) (445) (452) (607) (528) (742) (435) (224) (186)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 22% 15% 78% 6% 7%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 29% 44% 17% 23% 25%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 24% 2% 26% 25%
Upset 23% 15% 1% 35% 37%
Not sure 6% 2% 1% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,587) (313) (302) (242) (229)
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13. Democrats - Most Likely Nominee
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 60% 61% 58% 53% 55% 65% 61% 59% 64% 68% 43% 69% 59%
Bernie Sanders 21% 22% 19% 31% 27% 16% 12% 21% 20% 16% 28% 19% 15%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 16% 17% 18% 27% 20% 16% 16% 29% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (945) (1,026) (329) (521) (825) (296) (1,396) (243) (205) (127) (679) (491)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 60% 68% 57% 51% 66% 58% 57% 54% 68% 69% 59%
Bernie Sanders 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 24% 17% 24% 16% 18% 19%
Not sure 20% 11% 23% 27% 13% 18% 26% 22% 16% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (785) (698) (488) (530) (865) (576) (984) (496) (239) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 60% 98% 40% 54% 67%
Bernie Sanders 21% 1% 44% 16% 16%
Not sure 20% 1% 16% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (316) (305) (240) (228)
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14. Democtrats - Could Win General — Hillary Clinton

You

Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 74% 74% 75% 75% 7% 75% 70% 73% 81% 82% 67% 87% 64%
Could never win 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 7% 11% 17% 8% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 12% 8% 17% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (951) (1,029) (330) (527) (828) (295) (1,406) (241) (204) (129) (676) (498)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 74% 88% 69% 61% 86% 76% 65% 72% 79% 81% 71%
Could never win 14% 7% 15% 24% 6% 12% 22% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 15% 8% 12% 13% 14% 7% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (785) (702) (493) (527) (865) (588) (985) (501) (241) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 74% 97% 77% 53% 76%
Could never win 14% 3% 14% 30% 15%
Not sure 11% 0% 9% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (321) (298) (245) (229)
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15. Democrats - Could Win General — Bernie Sanders
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 58% 58% 57% 71% 61% 52% 51% 58% 62% 50% 57% 69% 41%
Could never win 24% 26% 23% 10% 22% 30% 31% 26% 13% 28% 18% 18% 44%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 19% 17% 19% 17% 16% 25% 22% 25% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (949) (1,015) (329) (521) (821) (293) (1,405) (235) (196) (128) (671) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 58% 68% 57% 45% 73% 60% 46% 59% 57% 52% 57%
Could never win 24% 16% 21% 39% 13% 19% 38% 19% 31% 36% 24%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 16% 14% 21% 17% 22% 13% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (775) (696) (493) (523) (855) (586) (980) (497) (238) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 58% 54% 93% 40% 44%
Could never win 24% 29% 3% 41% 47%
Not sure 18% 17% 5% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (309) (306) (245) (227)

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

16. Democrats - Better Chance

Which Democratic candidate do you think has the better chance to win the general election in November?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Hillary Clinton 53% 52% 54% 46% 54% 60% 50% 51% 60% 63% 46% 61% 47%
Bernie Sanders 26% 30% 22% 38% 29% 21% 18% 27% 23% 19% 29% 29% 21%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 16% 17% 19% 32% 21% 17% 18% 25% 10% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (956) (1,031) (330) (529) (829) (299) (1,412) (242) (205) (128) (685) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 53% 65% 48% 43% 58% 54% 49% 52% 56% 61% 48%
Bernie Sanders 26% 24% 28% 26% 32% 27% 21% 26% 27% 24% 25%
Not sure 21% 11% 23% 32% 10% 19% 30% 22% 17% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (789) (702) (496) (531) (863) (593) (994) (500) (239) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 53% 95% 24% 38% 57%
Bernie Sanders 26% 2% 65% 24% 18%
Not sure 21% 3% 11% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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17. Good for Democratic Party

You

Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Demaocratic presidential nomination between Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders is still going on is a good thing or
a bad thing for the Democratic Party?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Good thing 57% 62% 52% 54% 56% 57% 60% 56% 60% 62% 52% 65% 54%
Bad thing 17% 18% 16% 11% 19% 18% 18% 19% 7% 14% 17% 17% 22%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 35% 25% 25% 22% 25% 33% 23% 31% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (956) (1,031) (330) (531) (827) (299) (1,414) (241) (203) (129) (686) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good thing 57% 65% 53% 50% 67% 55% 53% 54% 59% 57% 62%
Bad thing 17% 14% 16% 22% 14% 13% 22% 15% 21% 22% 9%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 29% 19% 32% 25% 30% 20% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (789) (701) (497) (529) (866) (592) (995) (498) (242) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Good thing 57% 59% 79% 53% 57%
Bad thing 17% 20% 9% 22% 23%
Not sure 26% 21% 12% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (322) (306) (248) (231)
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18. Sanders Drop Out

You

Do you think Bernnie Sanders should stay in the 2016 Presidential election race until the Democrats officially choose their presidential nominee at their convention
in July, or do you think he should drop out?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Stay in 73% 74% 2% 2% 69% 1% 80% 7% 66% 58% 71% 2% 83%
Drop out 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9% 11% 10% 22% 12% 20% 7%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 19% 17% 13% 11% 12% 24% 20% 17% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (955) (1,032) (332) (528) (829) (298) (1,414) (239) (206) (128) (683) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Stay in 73% 70% 2% 79% 2% 70% 7% 70% 7% 75% 74%
Drop out 12% 18% 8% 8% 17% 12% 9% 12% 12% 17% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 13% 10% 18% 13% 18% 11% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (787) (702) (498) (529) (866) (592) (990) (502) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Stay in 3% 51% 97% 83% 84%
Drop out 12% 37% 1% 5% 9%
Not sure 15% 11% 1% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (319) (306) (247) (230)
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19. Open Democratic Convention
Do you think that the Democrats will have an open convention this summer or do you think that one of the Democratic presidential candidates will win a majority

of delegates and claim the nomination before the convention? (A) Democrats will have an open convention; (B) One Democratic presidential candidate will win the
nomination before the convention; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 25% 24% 26% 27% 28% 25% 20% 23% 29% 32% 29% 27% 22%
B 47% 50% 44% 37% 44% 49% 54% 49% 41% 43% 33% 56% 54%
C 28% 26% 30% 36% 28% 26% 26% 28% 29% 25% 38% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (954) (1,030) (332) (527) (829) (296) (1,410) (241) (203) (130) (682) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 25% 27% 22% 24% 22% 26% 25% 25% 28% 18% 24%
B 47% 50% 41% 49% 54% 41% 49% 40% 53% 64% 49%
C 28% 23% 37% 27% 24% 33% 26% 35% 20% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (788) (701) (495) (529) (867) (588) (988) (501) (241) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
A 25% 22% 35% 24% 21%
B 47% 68% 43% 51% 57%
C 28% 9% 22% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (318) (307) (246) (229)
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20. Candidate or Outsider - Democrats
If neither candidate wins enough delegates to clinch the Democratic nomination, do you think the delegates at the Democratic National Convention should nominate

one of the candidates still running for office or should they nominate someone else?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Nominate one of the current

candidates (Clinton or

Sanders) 61% 61% 61% 63% 64% 62% 54% 59% 67% 70% 53% 82% 51%
Nominate someone else 19% 19% 18% 13% 16% 20% 24% 21% 12% 12% 15% 10% 30%
Not sure 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 18% 22% 19% 21% 19% 32% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (958) (1,032) (332) (531) (830) (297) (1,413) (242) (205) (130) (682) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Nominate one of the current
candidates (Clinton or

Sanders) 61% 76% 56% 45% 82% 61% 48% 59% 64% 73% 55%
Nominate someone else 19% 9% 18% 32% 8% 14% 31% 18% 21% 17% 18%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 23% 11% 25% 21% 23% 15% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (789) (704) (497) (531) (867) (592) (994) (502) (240) (254)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Nominate one of the current
candidates (Clinton or

Sanders) 61% 86% 84% 50% 52%
Nominate someone else 19% 9% 9% 31% 30%
Not sure 20% 5% 7% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (318) (306) (246) (231)
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21. Open Convention Winner - Democrats
If the Democrats do have an open convention which candidate do you think should win the nomination? (A) The candidate who won the most delegates; (B) The

candidate who won the most votes; (C) The candidate who won the most states; (D) The candidate who the polls say will do better in the general election; (E) Not

You

sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 22% 25% 18% 17% 19% 23% 26% 21% 28% 20% 16% 30% 23%
B 35% 31% 39% 36% 35% 36% 31% 36% 30% 34% 28% 31% 34%
C 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 6% 7% 13% 15% 13% 11% 8%
D 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 15% 18% 14% 11%
E 22% 22% 23% 23% 24% 19% 26% 24% 20% 15% 25% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (959) (1,033) (333) (528) (832) (299) (1,415) (243) (204) (130) (685) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 22% 25% 19% 19% 25% 20% 22% 17% 26% 32% 23%
B 35% 37% 36% 31% 39% 36% 31% 36% 35% 29% 34%
C 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 15%
D 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 8%
E 22% 16% 26% 28% 13% 23% 28% 26% 18% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (789) (705) (498) (532) (867) (593) (997) (502) (242) (251)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
A 22% 45% 15% 20% 27%
B 35% 29% 37% 42% 24%
C 9% 10% 12% 9% 8%
D 12% 9% 23% 6% 17%
E 22% 8% 14% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (320) (307) (247) (230)
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22. Violence at Democratic Convention
How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Democratic national convention this summer?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 5% 11% 5% 7% 12%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 21% 23% 15% 19% 25% 21% 21% 14% 25% 14% 27%
Not very likely 35% 34% 36% 36% 34% 36% 35% 38% 34% 25% 28% 34% 33%
Not likely at all 24% 26% 23% 21% 27% 25% 23% 22% 28% 37% 21% 39% 17%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 10% 11% 12% 13% 13% 20% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (956) (1,033) (332) (529) (830) (298) (1,411) (242) (206) (130) (680) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Somewhat likely 20% 14% 21% 28% 11% 21% 25% 21% 19% 13% 23%
Not very likely 35% 34% 38% 34% 36% 37% 32% 34% 42% 38% 27%
Not likely at all 24% 34% 19% 16% 39% 22% 17% 22% 23% 34% 30%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 14% 14% 15% 9% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (789) (706) (494) (532) (867) (590) (993) (501) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 8% 7% 7% 16% 7%
Somewhat likely 20% 14% 11% 25% 29%
Not very likely 35% 34% 34% 29% 36%
Not likely at all 24% 41% 43% 17% 19%
Not sure 13% 4% 5% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (318) (305) (246) (231)
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23. Republicans - Preferred Nominee
Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Republican nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 21% 19% 23% 23% 25% 20% 18% 20% 19% 33% 21% 15% 25%
John Kasich 23% 22% 24% 31% 22% 21% 24% 26% 19% 11% 19% 29% 18%
Donald Trump 33% 38% 29% 17% 28% 36% 41% 37% 18% 24% 32% 19% 53%
No preference 22% 21% 24% 28% 25% 24% 17% 17% 44% 32% 28% 37% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,615) (799) (816) (215) (396) (726) (278) (1,189) (197) (138) 91) (683) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 21% 15% 22% 27% 11% 17% 30% 22% 20% 19% 20%
John Kasich 23% 29% 24% 16% 33% 27% 15% 21% 26% 31% 19%
Donald Trump 33% 16% 36% 51% 17% 27% 48% 32% 37% 27% 35%
No preference 22% 40% 18% 6% 39% 30% 7% 24% 17% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,615) (652) (510) (453) (456) (622) (537) (753) (445) (227) (190)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Ted Cruz 21% 17% 10% — 58%

John Kasich 23% 27% 36% - 42%

Donald Trump 33% 16% 20% 100% -

No preference 22% 40% 34% - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,615) (319) (306) (248) (231)
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24. Republicans - Strength of Preference
Do you support [preferred Republican candidate] because you...

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Like [preferred Republican
candidate] 55% 58% 52% 37% 53% 59% 58% 57% 48% 49% 42% 32% 73%
Dislike his opponents more 45% 42% 48% 63% 47% 41% 42% 43% 52% 51% 58% 68% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (603) (586) (148) (280) (543) (218) (931) (102) (92) (64) (425) (479)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like [preferred Republican
candidate] 55% 28% 58% 2% 29% 48% 68% 56% 55% 52% 55%
Dislike his opponents more 45% 72% 42% 28% 71% 52% 32% 44% 45% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (384) (383) (422) (276) (419) (494) (535) (349) (175) (130)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Like [preferred Republican
candidate] 55% 33% 25% 81% 63%
Dislike his opponents more 45% 67% 75% 19% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (194) (198) (248) (231)
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25. Republicans - Strength of Support
Do you strongly support [preferred Republican candidate] or do you support [preferred Republican candidate] with some reservations?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly support 33% 39% 29% 20% 28% 36% 39% 35% 20% 32% 31% 14% 51%
Support but have some
reservations 40% 38% 42% 37% 38% 39% 44% 41% 49% 31% 27% 32% 43%
Least worst of the
candidates 26% 23% 30% 44% 33% 25% 17% 24% 31% 38% 41% 54% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (601) (588) (147) (282) (543) (217) (928) (103) (94) (64) (423) (479)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly support 33% 10% 36% 49% 9% 28% 45% 33% 33% 32% 39%
Support but have some
reservations 40% 34% 42% 44% 25% 43% 44% 40% 42% 38% 38%
Least worst of the
candidates 26% 56% 22% 8% 65% 29% 11% 27% 25% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (382) (384) (423) (274) (421) (494) (535) (348) (176) (130)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Strongly support 33% 12% 13% 61% 39%
Support but have some
reservations 40% 37% 23% 37% 50%
Least worst of the
candidates 26% 51% 64% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,189) (195) (194) (248) (231)
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26. Republicans - Enthusiasm — Ted Cruz

How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 5% 19% 12% 6% 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 23% 22% 25% 17% 25% 26% 22% 23% 27% 26% 20% 17% 29%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 22% 21% 26% 19% 22% 21% 21% 25% 22% 19% 21% 21%
Upset 36% 37% 35% 36% 33% 35% 40% 38% 27% 28% 41% 50% 26%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 9% 7% 3% 4% 17% 6% 8% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,593) (794) (799) (213) (392) (716) (272) (1,171) (193) (136) (93) (671) (495)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 13% 4% 13% 23% 3% 7% 23% 13% 13% 15% 8%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 23% 16% 23% 33% 12% 21% 32% 22% 29% 17% 21%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 24% 23% 17% 18% 26% 20% 23% 20% 23% 21%
Upset 36% 48% 36% 23% 60% 37% 23% 34% 36% 42% 40%
Not sure 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 8% 3% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,593) (643) (503) (447) (456) (608) (529) (737) (443) (225) (188)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 13% 4% 4% 10% 39%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 23% 17% 13% 26% 35%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 22% 19% 25% 13%
Upset 36% 50% 57% 37% 13%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,593) (316) (300) (246) (225)
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27. Republicans - Enthusiasm — John Kasich
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 3% 7% 5% 5% 13%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 31% 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 33% 31% 41% 25% 23% 29% 31%
Dissatisfied but not upset 26% 27% 25% 23% 25% 26% 27% 27% 20% 26% 25% 30% 25%
Upset 22% 23% 21% 19% 23% 20% 24% 22% 17% 25% 26% 22% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 21% 14% 14% 6% 10% 20% 17% 21% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,597) (790) (807) (214) (391) (719) (273) (1,176) (190) (139) (92) (677) (495)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 8% 5% 7% 13% 3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 31% 28% 35% 32% 27% 30% 34% 29% 33% 36% 30%
Dissatisfied but not upset 26% 29% 26% 22% 35% 25% 22% 25% 27% 30% 24%
Upset 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 17% 26% 22% 22% 18% 26%
Not sure 13% 17% 9% 11% 13% 18% 8% 17% 9% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,597) (644) (505) (448) (450) (616) (531) (740) (442) (226) (189)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Enthusiastic 8% 4% 6% 6% 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 31% 28% 29% 21% 43%
Dissatisfied but not upset 26% 35% 28% 30% 18%
Upset 22% 21% 24% 36% 12%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,597) (318) (305) (246) (227)
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28. Republicans - Enthusiasm — Donald Trump
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 24% 28% 21% 8% 19% 26% 33% 28% 11% 13% 22% 9% 45%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 17% 13% 9% 13% 16% 18% 17% 8% 11% 12% 9% 19%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Upset 45% 38% 52% 65% 51% 43% 35% 39% 68% 63% 49% 67% 22%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,589) (787) (802) (214) (386) (713) (276) (1,168) (192) (137) (92) (672) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 24% 5% 29% 42% 6% 17% 40% 23% 28% 19% 25%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 9% 17% 20% 9% 13% 20% 14% 17% 14% 13%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 10%
Upset 45% 71% 37% 22% 70% 52% 26% 47% 39% 50% 47%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,589) (640) (505) (444) (450) (610) (529) (739) (440) (225) (185)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 24% 6% 9% 78% 9%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 8% 9% 19% 18%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 10% 11% 1% 24%
Upset 45% 74% 66% 0% 47%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,589) (314) (302) (244) (229)
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29. Republicans - Most Likely Nominee
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 20167

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 22% 20% 23% 25% 22% 23% 17% 19% 27% 33% 28% 24% 19%
John Kasich 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 11% 2% 6% 3%
Donald Trump 47% 52% 42% 42% 45% 49% 49% 54% 28% 28% 38% 38% 60%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 24% 31% 25% 37% 27% 32% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (946) (1,019) (328) (522) (817) (298) (1,400) (235) (201) (129) (671) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 22% 26% 20% 18% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 28% 18%
John Kasich 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Donald Trump 47% 36% 45% 63% 43% 41% 56% 44% 54% 47% 44%
Not sure 27% 31% 32% 17% 30% 31% 22% 30% 21% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (777) (700) (488) (525) (856) (584) (975) (498) (239) (253)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Ted Cruz 22% 27% 23% 5% 35%

John Kasich 4% 7% 6% 1% 6%

Donald Trump 47% 36% 43% 83% 35%

Not sure 27% 29% 29% 10% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,965) (313) (303) (245) (230)
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30. Republicans - Could Win General — Ted Cruz
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 50% 46% 55% 52% 50% 49% 50% 51% 43% 54% 50% 41% 63%
Could never win 33% 40% 26% 28% 33% 34% 36% 33% 32% 30% 30% 44% 28%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 20% 17% 17% 14% 15% 25% 16% 20% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (956) (1,026) (328) (527) (829) (298) (1,416) (238) (201) (127) (681) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 50% 41% 48% 66% 35% 48% 63% 50% 54% 47% 47%
Could never win 33% 40% 31% 25% 51% 30% 25% 28% 35% 45% 36%
Not sure 17% 19% 21% 9% 14% 23% 12% 22% 11% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (785) (700) (497) (528) (864) (590) (989) (502) (241) (250)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 50% 35% 42% 50% 7%
Could never win 33% 52% 40% 39% 16%
Not sure 17% 13% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (319) (305) (248) (230)
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31. Republicans - Could Win General — John Kasich

You

Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 32% 37% 28% 33% 31% 28% 39% 35% 28% 25% 27% 37% 41%
Could never win 42% 44% 41% 38% 44% 45% 41% 44% 36% 43% 38% 43% 47%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 29% 26% 27% 20% 21% 36% 32% 34% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (956) (1,023) (330) (522) (830) (297) (1,412) (239) (200) (128) (678) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 32% 31% 31% 35% 33% 30% 35% 28% 38% 44% 28%
Could never win 42% 40% 40% 48% 42% 37% 49% 39% 45% 45% 46%
Not sure 25% 28% 29% 17% 25% 33% 16% 32% 17% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (782) (702) (495) (527) (862) (590) (984) (502) (241) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 32% 35% 39% 28% 56%
Could never win 42% 42% 43% 61% 31%
Not sure 25% 23% 18% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (318) (303) (248) (229)
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32. Republicans - Could Win General — Donald Trump
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 57% 58% 56% 54% 57% 55% 61% 64% 39% 37% 49% 39% 78%
Could never win 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 27% 40% 52% 31% 51% 17%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 21% 10% 20% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (958) (1,028) (331) (526) (831) (298) (1,415) (238) (204) (129) (683) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 57% 40% 57% 80% 36% 52% 75% 56% 62% 51% 54%
Could never win 32% 48% 27% 15% 55% 32% 18% 29% 32% 44% 32%
Not sure 11% 12% 16% 6% 9% 17% 7% 14% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (788) (703) (495) (531) (863) (592) (989) (503) (241) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 57% 30% 45% 97% 55%
Could never win 32% 60% 43% 1% 37%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (320) (306) (248) (230)
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33. Republicans - Best Chance

Which Republican candidate do you think has the best chance to win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ted Cruz 23% 21% 24% 26% 23% 22% 19% 19% 25% 37% 31% 23% 18%
John Kasich 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15% 14% 11% 8% 7% 23% 11%
Donald Trump 41% 44% 38% 37% 42% 43% 40% 47% 26% 27% 30% 26% 58%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 24% 24% 23% 25% 20% 38% 27% 32% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (960) (1,032) (332) (530) (832) (298) (1,415) (242) (205) (130) (685) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 23% 26% 20% 21% 18% 23% 25% 24% 21% 22% 20%
John Kasich 13% 17% 11% 7% 25% 11% 6% 8% 17% 23% 13%
Donald Trump 41% 28% 39% 59% 28% 38% 52% 42% 43% 38% 36%
Not sure 24% 29% 29% 12% 29% 28% 16% 26% 19% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (790) (705) (497) (533) (867) (592) (993) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Ted Cruz 23% 24% 19% 1% 41%
John Kasich 13% 24% 25% - 25%
Donald Trump 41% 23% 29% 91% 18%
Not sure 24% 29% 27% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (321) (306) (248) (230)
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34. Good for Republican Party

You

Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Republican presidential nomination between Donald Trump, Ted Cruz, and John Kasich is still going on is a good
thing or a bad thing for the Republican Party?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Good thing 32% 35% 29% 32% 27% 32% 36% 34% 27% 25% 33% 33% 39%
Bad thing 39% 40% 38% 34% 39% 41% 40% 38% 44% 46% 28% 42% 41%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 34% 34% 27% 23% 28% 30% 29% 39% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (956) (1,031) (330) (531) (828) (298) (1,413) (241) (204) (129) (682) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good thing 32% 30% 30% 37% 27% 30% 37% 31% 35% 34% 28%
Bad thing 39% 42% 36% 39% 44% 36% 39% 36% 42% 50% 38%
Not sure 29% 29% 35% 24% 29% 34% 24% 34% 23% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (787) (702) (498) (532) (864) (591) (989) (502) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Good thing 32% 31% 34% 29% 52%
Bad thing 39% 47% 40% 51% 29%
Not sure 29% 21% 26% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (318) (306) (248) (231)
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35. Kasich Drop Out

You

Do you think John Kasich should stay in the 2016 Presidential election race until the Republicans officially choose their presidential nominee at their convention in
July, or do you think he should drop out?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Stay in 41% 39% 42% 45% 36% 40% 41% 41% 42% 33% 44% 58% 31%
Drop out 40% 41% 38% 26% 40% 44% 44% 43% 27% 40% 30% 27% 60%
Not sure 20% 20% 19% 28% 24% 16% 15% 16% 31% 26% 26% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (952) (1,027) (325) (528) (826) (300) (1,411) (235) (204) (129) (680) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Stay in 41% 51% 37% 30% 54% 45% 27% 38% 42% 53% 38%
Drop out 40% 28% 39% 56% 23% 32% 59% 39% 44% 37% 36%
Not sure 20% 21% 24% 13% 23% 23% 14% 23% 14% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (780) (703) (496) (528) (862) (589) (984) (499) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Stay in 41% 57% 61% 15% 50%
Drop out 40% 26% 27% 7% 42%
Not sure 20% 17% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (318) (304) (247) (230)
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36. Cruz Drop Out

You

Do you think Ted Cruz should stay in the 2016 Presidential election race until the Republicans officially choose their presidential nominee at their convention in July,
or do you think he should drop out?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Stay in 57% 56% 58% 56% 58% 59% 57% 59% 51% 56% 49% 61% 60%
Drop out 25% 26% 25% 17% 23% 27% 32% 27% 21% 20% 24% 25% 30%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 27% 20% 14% 11% 14% 28% 23% 27% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (954) (1,027) (324) (525) (832) (300) (1,412) (239) (203) (127) (680) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Stay in 57% 56% 55% 61% 57% 55% 60% 54% 66% 65% 50%
Drop out 25% 24% 25% 27% 26% 22% 28% 26% 23% 24% 30%
Not sure 17% 20% 20% 11% 17% 22% 12% 21% 11% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (782) (701) (498) (531) (857) (593) (989) (497) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Stay in 57% 60% 63% 41% 85%
Drop out 25% 26% 24% 47% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (318) (303) (248) (231)
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37. Open Republican Convention
Do you think that the Republicans will have an open convention this summer or do you think that one of the Republican presidential candidates will win a majority of

delegates and claim the nomination before the convention? (A) Republicans will have an open convention; (B) One Republican presidential candidate will win the
nomination before the convention; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 49% 54% 44% 36% 53% 51% 54% 53% 40% 41% 41% 58% 56%
B 22% 22% 22% 26% 18% 23% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 18% 26%
C 29% 24% 34% 39% 29% 26% 25% 26% 38% 35% 38% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (958) (1,027) (328) (526) (833) (298) (1,409) (242) (204) (130) (684) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 49% 49% 50% 48% 58% 44% 49% 41% 61% 62% 47%
B 22% 20% 17% 30% 16% 19% 30% 21% 23% 20% 25%
C 29% 30% 33% 22% 26% 37% 21% 38% 16% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (786) (703) (496) (531) (865) (589) (990) (500) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
A 49% 56% 61% 45% 69%
B 22% 20% 16% 36% 14%
C 29% 25% 23% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (320) (305) (246) (229)
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38. Candidate or Outsider - Republicans
If no candidate wins enough delegates to clinch the Republican nomination, do you think the delegates at the Republican National Convention should nominate one

of the candidates still running for office or should they nominate someone else? (A) Nominate one of the current candidates (Cruz, Kasich, or Trump); (B) Nominate

someone else; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 54% 58% 49% 49% 49% 55% 62% 58% 44% 45% 43% 43% 79%
B 24% 21% 26% 28% 27% 22% 18% 20% 28% 34% 30% 36% 10%
C 23% 20% 25% 23% 25% 23% 20% 21% 29% 22% 26% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (956) (1,025) (330) (527) (829) (295) (1,405) (242) (206) (128) (680) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 54% 39% 55% 73% 40% 50% 67% 50% 64% 56% 47%
B 24% 36% 19% 11% 33% 25% 16% 24% 22% 26% 22%
C 23% 24% 27% 16% 27% 26% 17% 26% 15% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (785) (698) (498) (527) (862) (592) (988) (500) (241) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
A 54% 41% 45% 91% 69%
B 24% 38% 37% 3% 19%
C 23% 20% 18% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (318) (304) (247) (230)

43



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

39. Open Convention Winner - Republicans
If the Republicans do have an open convention which candidate do you think should win the nomination? (A) The candidate who won the most delegates; (B) The

candidate who won the most votes; (C) The candidate who won the most states; (D) The candidate who the polls say will do better in the general election; (E) Not

You

sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 19% 23% 16% 12% 19% 20% 25% 20% 20% 18% 12% 19% 26%
B 31% 26% 36% 28% 29% 34% 32% 34% 18% 33% 25% 27% 35%
C 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 7% 16% 13% 9% 9% 8%
D 14% 16% 11% 19% 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 16% 16%
E 27% 25% 28% 30% 29% 26% 23% 24% 37% 24% 37% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (955) (1,033) (331) (528) (831) (298) (1,412) (242) (204) (130) (683) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 17% 24% 17% 25% 21% 19%
B 31% 28% 33% 34% 31% 31% 32% 33% 32% 25% 29%
C 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 13%
D 14% 14% 10% 18% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 25% 12%
E 27% 30% 29% 20% 31% 29% 22% 31% 20% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (789) (702) (497) (531) (865) (592) (991) (500) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
A 19% 25% 14% 32% 19%
B 31% 25% 31% 44% 23%
C 9% 8% 9% 8% 7%
D 14% 13% 19% 4% 30%
E 27% 29% 27% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (321) (304) (247) (231)
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40. Violence at Republican Convention
How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Republican national convention this summer?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 27% 24% 30% 23% 24% 28% 32% 26% 28% 27% 35% 35% 27%
Somewhat likely 42% 42% 43% 40% 39% 43% 46% 45% 41% 37% 26% 43% 44%
Not very likely 15% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14% 10% 15% 10% 16% 16% 11% 18%
Not likely at all 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 12% 7% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 17% 9% 16% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (955) (1,031) (329) (530) (827) (300) (1,412) (241) (204) (129) (684) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 27% 33% 21% 27% 33% 25% 26% 29% 26% 22% 27%
Somewhat likely 42% 39% 46% 43% 41% 43% 43% 42% 43% 48% 37%
Not very likely 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 14% 16% 13% 17% 18% 13%
Not likely at all 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Not sure 11% 11% 14% 8% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (789) (698) (499) (532) (863) (591) (991) (501) (242) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 27% 38% 34% 30% 24%
Somewhat likely 42% 40% 43% 41% 48%
Not very likely 15% 10% 13% 18% 16%
Not likely at all 5% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (322) (304) (247) (231)
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41. Most Important Candidate Trait
Which is more important: picking a candidate who...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Is honest and trustworthy 32% 30% 34% 32% 35% 30% 32% 31% 34% 35% 37% 30% 31%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 10% 12% 8% 4% 6% 13% 15% 12% 6% 4% 10% 5% 22%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 25% 27% 34% 28% 23% 21% 30% 16% 17% 21% 26% 26%
Has the experience to be
president 19% 17% 20% 16% 16% 22% 20% 16% 24% 30% 16% 27% 7%
Something else 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 11% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (957) (1,034) (332) (528) (831) (300) (1,415) (243) (203) (130) (685) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Is honest and trustworthy 32% 34% 30% 31% 30% 32% 34% 36% 29% 22% 28%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 10% 2% 11% 19% 3% 7% 19% 8% 14% 8% 10%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 25% 26% 28% 34% 23% 24% 24% 27% 34% 28%
Has the experience to be
president 19% 28% 16% 9% 23% 24% 10% 18% 20% 21% 18%
Something else 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (788) (705) (498) (532) (866) (593) (998) (501) (242) (250)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Is honest and trustworthy 32% 22% 38% 27% 35%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 8% 10% 6% 7% 13%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 10% 3% 7% 34% 8%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 19% 37% 24% 31%
Has the experience to be
president 19% 44% 10% 3% 12%
Something else 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,991) (322) (305) (247) (230)
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42. Candidate Qualities - Strong or Weak Leader — Hillary Clinton

Would you say each one of the candidates listed below is a strong or a weak leader?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 28% 24% 32% 25% 31% 31% 23% 21% 48% 50% 24% 51% 8%
Somewhat strong 29% 28% 30% 35% 34% 26% 22% 28% 29% 29% 38% 28% 20%
Somewhat weak 18% 21% 15% 25% 16% 16% 18% 21% 11% 10% 18% 11% 24%
Very weak 25% 27% 23% 15% 19% 27% 37% 30% 11% 12% 20% 10% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (960) (1,036) (333) (529) (835) (299) (1,418) (243) (205) (130) (688) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 28% 51% 19% 6% 45% 32% 12% 29% 25% 28% 29%
Somewhat strong 29% 34% 31% 19% 36% 31% 22% 29% 27% 27% 33%
Somewhat weak 18% 9% 22% 26% 13% 18% 22% 17% 21% 23% 14%
Very weak 25% 6% 27% 49% 6% 20% 44% 25% 27% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (793) (706) (497) (533) (870) (593) (996) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very strong 28% 75% 28% 6% 11%
Somewhat strong 29% 23% 37% 13% 26%
Somewhat weak 18% 1% 20% 24% 25%
Very weak 25% 2% 14% 57% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (322) (307) (247) (230)
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43. Candidate Qualities - Strong or Weak Leader — Ted Cruz
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 13% 6% 25%
Somewhat strong 34% 31% 37% 38% 37% 32% 30% 34% 30% 42% 26% 26% 36%
Somewhat weak 28% 29% 28% 32% 29% 27% 26% 31% 23% 22% 27% 28% 25%
Very weak 24% 26% 22% 18% 22% 26% 28% 22% 32% 19% 34% 40% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (242) (206) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 14% 7% 13% 24% 5% 9% 24% 13% 14% 14% 16%
Somewhat strong 34% 29% 35% 39% 21% 36% 39% 33% 35% 34% 33%
Somewhat weak 28% 30% 29% 26% 31% 32% 23% 30% 30% 24% 23%
Very weak 24% 34% 23% 11% 42% 23% 14% 24% 21% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (705) (499) (533) (869) (595) (997) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very strong 14% 4% 6% 13% 41%

Somewhat strong 34% 22% 29% 36% 36%

Somewhat weak 28% 30% 26% 32% 13%

Very weak 24% 44% 39% 19% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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44. Candidate Qualities - Strong or Weak Leader — John Kasich
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very strong 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 2% 5% 12%
Somewhat strong 35% 37% 33% 33% 31% 35% 39% 38% 29% 24% 29% 35% 38%
Somewhat weak 38% 36% 39% 41% 41% 38% 31% 36% 38% 44% 43% 34% 34%
Very weak 20% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 27% 22% 26% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (529) (835) (300) (1,420) (242) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6%
Somewhat strong 35% 31% 36% 39% 31% 35% 37% 33% 39% 45% 28%
Somewhat weak 38% 39% 36% 37% 37% 39% 36% 38% 36% 32% 43%
Very weak 20% 25% 20% 14% 25% 20% 18% 23% 17% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (706) (498) (533) (870) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very strong 7% 3% 7% 3% 24%

Somewhat strong 35% 35% 35% 31% 45%

Somewhat weak 38% 35% 34% 44% 23%

Very weak 20% 27% 24% 23% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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45. Candidate Qualities - Strong or Weak Leader — Bernie Sanders
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below is a strong or a weak leader?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 19% 17% 21% 26% 23% 17% 12% 16% 27% 28% 26% 35% 4%
Somewhat strong 33% 34% 33% 41% 34% 31% 29% 32% 41% 35% 32% 35% 22%
Somewhat weak 26% 25% 27% 22% 24% 29% 28% 27% 22% 26% 24% 18% 32%
Very weak 21% 23% 19% 11% 19% 23% 31% 26% 10% 11% 18% 12% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (960) (1,035) (333) (528) (835) (299) (1,418) (242) (205) (130) (688) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 19% 32% 15% 6% 37% 20% 8% 21% 16% 15% 24%
Somewhat strong 33% 37% 35% 26% 41% 38% 24% 36% 30% 35% 28%
Somewhat weak 26% 22% 28% 29% 16% 27% 32% 24% 30% 21% 30%
Very weak 21% 9% 22% 38% 5% 16% 37% 19% 25% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (793) (705) (497) (533) (869) (593) (995) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very strong 19% 18% 60% 2% 6%
Somewhat strong 33% 41% 30% 22% 24%
Somewhat weak 26% 27% 8% 32% 30%
Very weak 21% 14% 2% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (322) (307) (247) (230)
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46. Candidate Qualities - Strong or Weak Leader — Donald Trump

Would you say each one of the candidates listed below is a strong or a weak leader?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 33% 36% 30% 25% 33% 35% 37% 38% 20% 21% 23% 16% 56%
Somewhat strong 24% 25% 23% 29% 22% 22% 23% 26% 19% 20% 21% 16% 25%
Somewhat weak 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 16% 18% 7%
Very weak 30% 26% 34% 30% 34% 30% 28% 24% 46% 44% 40% 50% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (332) (530) (835) (300) (1,419) (242) (206) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 33% 17% 32% 56% 15% 26% 52% 32% 36% 31% 31%
Somewhat strong 24% 20% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25% 23% 26% 27% 21%
Somewhat weak 13% 17% 13% 6% 16% 15% 9% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Very weak 30% 46% 28% 11% 50% 34% 14% 31% 26% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (706) (498) (533) (870) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very strong 33% 13% 19% 82% 26%
Somewhat strong 24% 13% 19% 18% 32%
Somewhat weak 13% 18% 18% 0% 14%
Very weak 30% 56% 44% — 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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47. Candidate Qualities - Understands Problems — Hillary Clinton
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below understands the problems a president has to deal with?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Understands 67% 64% 70% 66% 73% 69% 60% 63% 79% 77% 67% 84% 51%
Does not understand 25% 28% 22% 22% 19% 27% 30% 29% 12% 16% 20% 13% 42%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 4% 11% 8% 9% 8% 13% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Understands 67% 87% 60% 47% 86% 71% 51% 66% 66% 73% 70%
Does not understand 25% 9% 26% 46% 8% 20% 40% 25% 29% 24% 19%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 8% 5% 9% 9% 10% 5% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Understands 67% 97% 76% 42% 61%

Does not understand 25% 2% 22% 48% 35%

Not sure 8% 1% 2% 10% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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48. Candidate Qualities - Understands Problems — Ted Cruz
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below understands the problems a president has to deal with?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Understands 40% 39% 42% 38% 38% 43% 42% 43% 30% 42% 34% 27% 57%
Does not understand 38% 41% 36% 31% 38% 40% 41% 39% 35% 35% 46% 56% 31%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 31% 24% 17% 16% 19% 35% 23% 21% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (299) (1,419) (244) (205) (130) (687) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Understands 40% 31% 37% 57% 24% 35% 56% 39% 47% 42% 34%
Does not understand 38% 47% 37% 28% 58% 39% 25% 37% 40% 44% 35%
Not sure 21% 22% 26% 16% 17% 26% 19% 24% 13% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (532) (872) (594) (999) (502) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Understands 40% 20% 32% 47% 2%

Does not understand 38% 62% 54% 39% 22%

Not sure 21% 18% 15% 14% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (306) (248) (230)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 8 - 11, 2016 You

49. Candidate Qualities - Understands Problems — John Kasich
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below understands the problems a president has to deal with?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Understands 41% 44% 38% 33% 35% 42% 52% 46% 29% 32% 28% 39% 57%
Does not understand 28% 31% 26% 28% 32% 30% 23% 28% 27% 33% 30% 34% 26%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 39% 33% 28% 25% 27% 43% 35% 42% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Understands 41% 32% 42% 52% 39% 35% 49% 35% 48% 57% 37%
Does not understand 28% 33% 26% 25% 32% 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 23%
Not sure 31% 35% 32% 23% 28% 37% 25% 34% 24% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Understands 41% 35% 43% 45% 75%

Does not understand 28% 37% 32% 34% 14%

Not sure 31% 28% 25% 20% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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50. Candidate Qualities - Understands Problems — Bernie Sanders
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below understands the problems a president has to deal with?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Understands 48% 46% 49% 57% 51% 45% 39% 45% 55% 53% 53% 61% 27%
Does not understand 34% 35% 32% 22% 30% 36% 44% 39% 16% 24% 27% 25% 58%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 16% 16% 29% 23% 20% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (332) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (204) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Understands 48% 62% 46% 29% 68% 54% 28% 51% 46% 43% 41%
Does not understand 34% 21% 31% 53% 19% 26% 52% 28% 42% 45% 31%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 12% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (794) (706) (498) (533) (871) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Understands 48% 43% 87% 23% 34%

Does not understand 34% 37% 7% 59% 57%

Not sure 19% 20% 6% 19% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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51. Candidate Qualities - Understands Problems — Donald Trump
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below understands the problems a president has to deal with?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Understands 32% 36% 28% 26% 29% 32% 41% 38% 14% 19% 29% 13% 56%
Does not understand 58% 53% 62% 62% 59% 58% 51% 53% 70% 70% 62% 82% 37%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Understands 32% 15% 32% 56% 12% 26% 52% 32% 37% 28% 27%
Does not understand 58% 78% 52% 36% 82% 62% 37% 57% 55% 68% 56%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 8% 6% 12% 10% 11% 8% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Understands 32% 8% 15% 85% 23%

Does not understand 58% 86% 80% 9% 70%

Not sure 10% 5% 5% 6% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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52. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism Policy — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the presidential candidate’s policies would make the US more safe or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More safe 29% 26% 33% 26% 34% 31% 25% 23% 48% 51% 26% 52% 9%
Less safe 40% 44% 36% 33% 34% 40% 50% 48% 14% 22% 33% 19% 75%
Make no difference 19% 20% 18% 22% 20% 19% 15% 18% 20% 16% 24% 22% 11%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 19% 12% 10% 10% 11% 17% 10% 17% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (332) (532) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (206) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 29% 54% 21% 5% 48% 33% 13% 30% 26% 29% 35%
Less safe 40% 15% 43% 71% 15% 29% 68% 39% 46% 38% 32%
Make no difference 19% 20% 19% 17% 26% 21% 12% 16% 20% 27% 17%
Not sure 12% 12% 16% 8% 12% 17% 7% 15% 8% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (532) (872) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More safe 29% 77% 27% 5% 14%

Less safe 40% 3% 31% 82% 68%

Make no difference 19% 16% 32% 8% 14%

Not sure 12% 3% 9% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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53. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism Policy — Ted Cruz
Do you think the presidential candidate’s policies would make the US more safe or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More safe 26% 27% 25% 22% 24% 25% 33% 28% 16% 29% 22% 13% 47%
Less safe 31% 33% 29% 22% 30% 35% 35% 33% 27% 23% 28% 53% 22%
Make no difference 22% 23% 22% 25% 25% 23% 15% 20% 26% 32% 20% 21% 21%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 30% 21% 18% 17% 19% 31% 15% 29% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (961) (1,034) (331) (530) (834) (300) (1,417) (244) (204) (130) (687) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 26% 13% 26% 44% 7% 19% 46% 24% 30% 29% 24%
Less safe 31% 44% 27% 19% 57% 27% 20% 29% 31% 44% 29%
Make no difference 22% 24% 21% 20% 20% 27% 18% 22% 24% 20% 20%
Not sure 21% 20% 26% 17% 16% 28% 16% 25% 15% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (792) (706) (497) (531) (871) (593) (996) (502) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More safe 26% 9% 14% 34% 65%

Less safe 31% 58% 52% 26% 16%

Make no difference 22% 20% 22% 26% 13%

Not sure 21% 14% 12% 13% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (322) (306) (248) (230)
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54. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism Policy — John Kasich
Do you think the presidential candidate’s policies would make the US more safe or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More safe 18% 21% 15% 12% 14% 18% 28% 21% 11% 12% 7% 15% 30%
Less safe 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 24% 23% 24% 26% 22%
Make no difference 29% 32% 27% 24% 33% 31% 27% 29% 25% 36% 25% 32% 31%
Not sure 31% 24% 38% 43% 32% 28% 24% 29% 40% 28% 44% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (333) (530) (834) (300) (1,419) (244) (204) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 18% 12% 17% 27% 12% 15% 26% 16% 22% 23% 16%
Less safe 22% 25% 18% 21% 27% 17% 23% 21% 23% 19% 24%
Make no difference 29% 30% 30% 27% 30% 29% 29% 27% 33% 40% 23%
Not sure 31% 33% 35% 25% 32% 39% 22% 37% 22% 18% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (792) (707) (498) (532) (871) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More safe 18% 12% 15% 17% 47%

Less safe 22% 29% 24% 30% 12%

Make no difference 29% 32% 35% 35% 27%

Not sure 31% 27% 25% 19% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (230)

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 8 - 11, 2016 You

55. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism Policy — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the presidential candidate’s policies would make the US more safe or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More safe 25% 23% 27% 31% 27% 24% 18% 22% 33% 36% 23% 41% 7%
Less safe 33% 37% 29% 17% 30% 35% 47% 39% 13% 23% 26% 19% 65%
Make no difference 21% 23% 20% 20% 25% 21% 18% 21% 27% 19% 17% 27% 16%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 31% 18% 19% 17% 18% 27% 21% 34% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 25% 40% 20% 10% 44% 28% 9% 27% 22% 23% 23%
Less safe 33% 15% 35% 56% 12% 23% 58% 28% 43% 41% 29%
Make no difference 21% 24% 21% 17% 26% 24% 16% 20% 22% 26% 20%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 17% 18% 26% 17% 25% 13% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (792) (707) (498) (532) (871) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More safe 25% 28% 62% 6% 9%

Less safe 33% 25% 5% 69% 61%

Make no difference 21% 31% 23% 15% 18%

Not sure 21% 16% 10% 11% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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56. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism Policy — Donald Trump
Do you think the presidential candidate’s policies would make the US more safe or less safe from terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More safe 35% 40% 30% 21% 33% 37% 46% 43% 13% 18% 23% 14% 65%
Less safe 45% 40% 50% 55% 46% 44% 38% 41% 58% 55% 48% 71% 22%
Make no difference 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 6% 7% 13% 19% 16% 10% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 16% 8% 13% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 35% 13% 36% 65% 10% 25% 61% 33% 42% 32% 31%
Less safe 45% 67% 40% 20% 7% 46% 25% 45% 41% 56% 46%
Make no difference 10% 12% 10% 7% 7% 14% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 8% 6% 14% 7% 12% 7% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (792) (707) (498) (532) (871) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More safe 35% 7% 14% 90% 36%

Less safe 45% 7% 69% 1% 46%

Make no difference 10% 11% 10% 5% 8%

Not sure 10% 5% 7% 4% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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57. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 52% 49% 54% 59% 58% 52% 40% 45% 68% 74% 53% 7% 24%
Not ready 40% 44% 35% 31% 31% 41% 53% 46% 23% 20% 32% 18% 1%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 16% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 52% 79% 46% 21% 78% 57% 30% 51% 49% 60% 56%
Not ready 40% 13% 44% 71% 13% 32% 65% 39% 45% 37% 35%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 11% 5% 10% 6% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 52% 96% 63% 15% 33%
Not ready 40% 2% 31% 79% 63%
Not sure 9% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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58. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Ted Cruz
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 32% 32% 33% 29% 32% 32% 37% 33% 24% 38% 29% 20% 52%
Not ready 47% 51% 44% 42% 45% 50% 51% 49% 46% 42% 41% 65% 38%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 30% 24% 18% 12% 18% 30% 20% 30% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (333) (532) (834) (300) (1,419) (244) (206) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 32% 22% 31% 48% 18% 26% 48% 31% 38% 31% 29%
Not ready 47% 56% 47% 35% 69% 45% 37% 46% 47% 57% 45%
Not sure 20% 22% 22% 17% 13% 29% 14% 23% 14% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (1,000) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 32% 15% 23% 41% 69%
Not ready 47% 69% 66% 47% 27%
Not sure 20% 16% 11% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (247) (231)
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59. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — John Kasich
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 29% 33% 24% 23% 25% 30% 35% 31% 24% 27% 15% 29% 40%
Not ready 40% 43% 38% 36% 44% 42% 38% 41% 40% 39% 40% 43% 40%
Not sure 31% 24% 38% 40% 31% 28% 27% 28% 36% 34% 46% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (299) (1,420) (243) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 29% 23% 32% 34% 26% 24% 36% 25% 34% 40% 26%
Not ready 40% 43% 38% 40% 45% 37% 41% 40% 42% 40% 38%
Not sure 31% 34% 30% 26% 29% 39% 23% 35% 24% 21% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (533) (871) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 29% 23% 34% 24% 60%
Not ready 40% 48% 40% 52% 27%
Not sure 31% 29% 27% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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60. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 38% 37% 38% 48% 44% 36% 26% 34% 47% 50% 41% 56% 15%
Not ready 42% 44% 40% 29% 36% 43% 56% 48% 21% 29% 33% 28% 70%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 23% 20% 21% 18% 18% 32% 21% 26% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (333) (531) (834) (300) (1,419) (244) (205) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 38% 55% 35% 17% 62% 44% 16% 40% 35% 37% 34%
Not ready 42% 24% 41% 66% 21% 31% 67% 36% 51% 51% 40%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 17% 17% 26% 17% 24% 14% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (533) (871) (594) (999) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 38% 36% 86% 14% 17%
Not ready 42% 41% 9% 69% 2%
Not sure 21% 23% 5% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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61. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 31% 36% 26% 22% 29% 34% 36% 37% 12% 17% 24% 13% 56%
Not ready 58% 55% 61% 67% 60% 55% 52% 52% 74% 75% 66% 81% 34%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 31% 13% 33% 54% 11% 24% 51% 30% 36% 29% 28%
Not ready 58% 79% 54% 33% 84% 61% 38% 59% 56% 64% 56%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 13% 5% 14% 11% 12% 8% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 31% 8% 16% 87% 21%
Not ready 58% 87% 78% 5% 69%
Not sure 11% 5% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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62. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Hillary Clinton

Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 30% 28% 33% 29% 34% 33% 25% 21% 52% 62% 31% 53% 8%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 64% 54% 60% 52% 58% 67% 70% 31% 27% 53% 38% 89%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 11% 14% 9% 8% 9% 16% 10% 16% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (333) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (206) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 30% 55% 21% 7% 49% 34% 15% 31% 28% 30% 33%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 32% 66% 88% 38% 51% 81% 57% 66% 61% 54%
Not sure 10% 13% 12% 5% 12% 15% 4% 12% 6% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (532) (872) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 30% 85% 20% 6% 9%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 7% 68% 91% 87%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (307) (247) (231)
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63. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Ted Cruz

Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 30% 31% 29% 29% 32% 29% 24% 42% 28% 17% 43%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 50% 45% 51% 51% 51% 42% 36% 41% 67% 40%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 20% 17% 20% 34% 23% 30% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 30% 20% 29% 24% 46% 30% 32% 24% 30%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 58% 48% 47% 33% 46% 49% 57% 43%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 28% 21% 24% 19% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 30% 14% 13% 31% 62%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 68% 71% 51% 25%
Not sure 23% 18% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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64. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — John Kasich
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 34% 39% 30% 36% 45% 38% 27% 26% 20% 35% 48%
Not honest and trustworthy 27% 30% 25% 28% 22% 27% 26% 26% 33% 33% 25%
Not sure 39% 31% 46% 36% 33% 35% 47% 48% 47% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 34% 27% 34% 29% 44% 29% 42% 46% 30%
Not honest and trustworthy 27% 32% 25% 24% 24% 26% 28% 28% 27%
Not sure 39% 40% 41% 47% 32% 44% 30% 26% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 34% 32% 36% 42% 58%
Not honest and trustworthy 27% 33% 35% 29% 20%
Not sure 39% 34% 29% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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65. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 54% 57% 51% 53% 54% 53% 57% 57% 57% 2% 43%
Not honest and trustworthy 22% 24% 21% 26% 20% 25% 14% 14% 22% 15% 34%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 21% 26% 22% 29% 29% 21% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (835) (300) (1,419) (244) (205) (130) (688) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 54% 65% 53% 56% 39% 52% 54% 64% 54%
Not honest and trustworthy 22% 15% 22% 19% 35% 22% 26% 22% 17%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 26% 26% 26% 19% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (794) (707) (872) (593) (998) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Honest and trustworthy 54% 62% 89% 42% 47%

Not honest and trustworthy 22% 16% 6% 34% 32%

Not sure 23% 22% 4% 24% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (247) (230)
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66. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 27% 31% 24% 28% 35% 33% 15% 15% 19% 11% 52%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 57% 63% 60% 51% 55% 72% 78% 60% 80% 35%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 8% 21% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (835) (300) (1,419) (244) (206) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 27% 11% 28% 20% 46% 26% 32% 26% 27%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 80% 58% 65% 39% 61% 58% 66% 56%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 15% 15% 14% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 27% 8% 12% 82% 17%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 84% 82% 6% 69%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (247) (231)
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67. Candidate Qualities - Qualifications — Hillary Clinton

Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president.

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ Black Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 56% 53% 58% 56% 43% 75% 59% 81% 26%
Not qualified to be president 38% 41% 35% 38% 51% 16% 33% 16% 69%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (835) (300) (244) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 56% 84% 49% 63% 54% 64% 59%
Not qualified to be president 38% 11% 43% 28% 37% 34% 37%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (872) (1,000) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Qualified to be president 56% 98% 72% 18% 35%

Not qualified to be president 38% 1% 25% 77% 62%

Not sure 7% 1% 3% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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68. Candidate Qualities - Qualifications — Ted Cruz
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president.

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Quallified to be president 39% 38% 41% 39% 39% 32% 45% 31% 26% 57%
Not qualified to be president 40% 44% 36% 43% 47% 36% 36% 40% 58% 32%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 18% 14% 32% 19% 29% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (835) (300) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 39% 27% 38% 33% 35% 47% 42% 39%
Not qualified to be president 40% 50% 40% 40% 40% 39% 43% 40%
Not sure 21% 23% 22% 27% 25% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (872) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Qualified to be president 39% 19% 31% 46% 73%

Not qualified to be president 40% 63% 58% 41% 20%

Not sure 21% 18% 11% 13% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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69. Candidate Qualities - Qualifications — John Kasich
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president.

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 39% 44% 34% 40% 47% 32% 31% 19% 41% 54%
Not qualified to be president 29% 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 33% 28% 32% 27%
Not sure 32% 27% 38% 29% 28% 40% 36% 53% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (835) (300) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Qualified to be president 39% 40% 33% 32% 48% 58% 35%

Not qualified to be president 29% 28% 28% 29% 30% 25% 29%

Not sure 32% 32% 39% 39% 22% 17% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (872) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Qualified to be president 39% 37% 47% 40% 72%

Not qualified to be president 29% 37% 28% 37% 15%

Not sure 32% 27% 25% 23% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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70. Candidate Qualities - Qualifications — Bernie Sanders

Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president.

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 48% 48% 49% 45% 37% 53% 57% 50% 65% 28%
Not qualified to be president 34% 37% 32% 37% 47% 20% 25% 30% 23% 59%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 27% 18% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (835) (299) (244) (206) (130) (687) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 48% 63% 47% 52% 51% 48% 48% 41%
Not qualified to be president 34% 19% 33% 26% 28% 41% 41% 38%
Not sure 17% 18% 19% 23% 21% 11% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (872) (1,000) (502) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Qualified to be president 48% 48% 93% 24% 34%

Not qualified to be president 34% 33% 4% 63% 54%

Not sure 17% 20% 3% 14% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (306) (248) (231)
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71. Candidate Qualities - Qualifications — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 33% 37% 28% 25% 30% 34% 41% 40% 14% 17% 20% 13% 59%
Not qualified to be president 58% 55% 61% 68% 58% 58% 50% 51% 75% 78% 71% 82% 32%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 33% 14% 34% 57% 12% 26% 53% 30% 39% 32% 32%
Not qualified to be president 58% 80% 55% 33% 83% 64% 37% 59% 55% 62% 60%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 10% 5% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Qualified to be president 33% 8% 16% 89% 26%
Not qualified to be president 58% 89% 81% 4% 64%
Not sure 9% 3% 3% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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72. Candidate Qualities - Inspires — Hillary Clinton

Would you say each one of the candidates listed below inspires you about the future of the country?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 33% 30% 36% 33% 40% 36% 24% 24% 60% 64% 34% 58% 7%
No 55% 58% 51% 52% 47% 55% 64% 65% 24% 26% 50% 34% 88%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 13% 11% 16% 10% 16% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (332) (532) (834) (300) (1,419) (244) (206) (129) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 33% 62% 22% 6% 56% 39% 13% 35% 30% 31% 37%
No 55% 26% 61% 87% 34% 43% 80% 51% 62% 63% 49%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 7% 10% 17% 7% 15% 8% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (532) (871) (595) (998) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 33% 89% 28% 5% 9%
No 55% 5% 62% 89% 88%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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73. Candidate Qualities - Inspires — Ted Cruz
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below inspires you about the future of the country?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 24% 25% 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 16% 34% 25% 10% 38%
No 57% 58% 56% 54% 55% 59% 60% 60% 56% 43% 52% 7% 48%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 17% 17% 16% 28% 24% 23% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (532) (834) (299) (1,418) (244) (206) (129) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 24% 14% 23% 40% 9% 19% 40% 23% 27% 22% 27%
No 57% 67% 57% 43% 81% 56% 44% 55% 60% 68% 53%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 17% 10% 26% 16% 23% 14% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (706) (498) (532) (870) (595) (997) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 24% 7% 10% 22% 59%
No 57% 76% 85% 61% 31%
Not sure 19% 17% 4% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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74. Candidate Qualities - Inspires — John Kasich
Would you say each one of the candidates listed below inspires you about the future of the country?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 20% 23% 17% 14% 18% 20% 27% 22% 14% 16% 13% 16% 30%
No 49% 50% 48% 48% 52% 51% 44% 50% 43% 48% 53% 60% 47%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 38% 30% 29% 29% 28% 43% 36% 34% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (206) (129) (686) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 20% 12% 21% 29% 14% 18% 26% 18% 24% 24% 20%
No 49% 56% 46% 43% 65% 42% 47% 46% 53% 56% 48%
Not sure 31% 32% 33% 28% 21% 40% 27% 37% 23% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (707) (497) (532) (871) (594) (998) (503) (241) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 20% 13% 17% 20% 45%
No 49% 57% 68% 56% 36%
Not sure 31% 30% 15% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (306) (248) (230)
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75. Candidate Qualities - Inspires — Bernie Sanders

Would you say each one of the candidates listed below inspires you about the future of the country?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 39% 40% 37% 49% 44% 36% 27% 35% 47% 46% 50% 60% 15%
No 44% 43% 45% 29% 40% 47% 57% 51% 23% 29% 33% 28% 76%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 22% 16% 17% 16% 14% 30% 25% 17% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (961) (1,035) (331) (532) (834) (299) (1,418) (244) (206) (128) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 39% 57% 35% 17% 70% 44% 13% 39% 38% 38% 36%
No 44% 24% 43% 71% 18% 32% 74% 39% 52% 49% 43%
Not sure 18% 19% 22% 12% 12% 24% 13% 21% 10% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (793) (705) (498) (531) (871) (594) (997) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 39% 43% 87% 15% 13%
No 44% 37% 10% 76% 79%
Not sure 18% 20% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (321) (307) (247) (230)
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76. Candidate Qualities - Inspires — Donald Trump

Would you say each one of the candidates listed below inspires you about the future of the country?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 32% 37% 27% 20% 28% 35% 42% 39% 15% 14% 21% 12% 61%
No 57% 52% 63% 66% 61% 56% 48% 51% 71% 76% 70% 81% 32%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (244) (206) (129) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 32% 11% 35% 57% 10% 25% 53% 30% 39% 30% 30%
No 57% 79% 52% 33% 83% 62% 36% 58% 53% 63% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 7% 12% 11% 13% 8% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (707) (497) (532) (871) (594) (997) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 32% 9% 14% 91% 25%
No 57% 86% 81% 3% 66%
Not sure 11% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (247) (230)
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77. Most Inspiring - Democrats
Which candidate inspires you more about the future of the country?
Asked of likely Democratic primary voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 46% 39% 51% 26% 43% 52% 50% 38% 66% 61% 29% 46% —
Bernie Sanders 44% 51% 38% 71% 54% 34% 31% 49% 30% 38% 47% 44% —
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 3% 3% 13% 19% 13% 4% 2% 25% 11% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (687) (337) (350) (108) (167) (313) (99) (449) (122) (76) (40) (687) (-)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 46% 53% 28% 15% 40% 51% 48% 48% 41% 47% 47%
Bernie Sanders 44% 41% 62% 26% 55% 40% 20% 39% 49% 46% 45%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 59% 4% 9% 32% 13% 10% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (687) (497) (150) (40) (350) (254) (83) (326) (183) (102) (76)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Hillary Clinton 46% 89% 3% — —
Bernie Sanders 44% 6% 93% - —
Not sure 11% 4% 4% - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (687) (322) (307) (-) -)

83



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

78. Most Inspiring - Republicans
Which candidate inspires you more about the future of the country?

Asked of likely Republican primary voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 20% 22% 19% 25% 25% 22% 15% 19% 12% 43% 36% — 20%
John Kasich 14% 13% 16% 22% 6% 12% 19% 16% 4% 6% — — 14%
Donald Trump 56% 59% 53% 36% 56% 57% 59% 56% 69% 51% 47% — 56%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 17% 13% 9% 7% 9% 15% — 17% — 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (272) (231) (39) (97) (251) (116) (442) (16) (24) (21) (-) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 20% 9% 20% 30% 10% 23% 20% 16% 26% 23%
John Kasich 14% 48% 11% 13% 13% 26% 10% 15% 15% 8% 16%
Donald Trump 56% 39% 57% 57% 43% 52% 58% 56% 63% 49% 46%
Not sure 10% 4% 13% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 6% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (26) (154) (25) (141) (337) (202) (165) (80) (56)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ted Cruz 20% - - 0% 46%
John Kasich 14% — — — 33%
Donald Trump 56% — — 96% 10%
Not sure 10% - - 3% 12%
Totals 100% 0% 0% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) ) ) (248) (231)
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79. Candidate Qualities - Campaign Promises — Hillary Clinton
If elected President, how likely is each one of the candidates listed below to accomplish his or her campaign promises?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very likely 20% 16% 24% 16% 25% 22% 15% 12% 40% 48% 19% 35% 6%
Somewhat likely 27% 27% 26% 30% 27% 25% 25% 26% 28% 27% 32% 34% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 10% 17% 8% 8% 11% 13% 16%
Very unlikely 32% 35% 30% 23% 23% 35% 45% 40% 9% 11% 32% 14% 61%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 5% 4% 6% 15% 6% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (243) (205) (130) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 20% 38% 11% 4% 31% 23% 9% 22% 15% 15% 24%
Somewhat likely 27% 35% 26% 16% 39% 29% 16% 25% 28% 33% 24%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 11% 18% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 12%
Very unlikely 32% 11% 33% 61% 10% 22% 57% 31% 36% 33% 28%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 4% 7% 10% 4% 7% 4% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (707) (497) (532) (872) (593) (998) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 20% 59% 11% 7% 5%
Somewhat likely 27% 31% 40% 7% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 5% 24% 12% 21%
Very unlikely 32% 2% 20% 2% 50%
Not sure 7% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (247) (230)
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80. Candidate Qualities - Campaign Promises — Ted Cruz
If elected President, how likely is each one of the candidates listed below to accomplish his or her campaign promises?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 5% 19%
Somewhat likely 28% 25% 30% 29% 26% 28% 28% 27% 23% 36% 26% 21% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 15% 22% 12% 20% 17%
Very unlikely 28% 30% 26% 18% 24% 32% 34% 30% 25% 19% 32% 42% 24%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 24% 18% 11% 6% 12% 28% 11% 18% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (243) (206) (130) (687) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 11% 6% 9% 19% 4% 8% 18% 11% 10% 7% 13%
Somewhat likely 28% 23% 25% 36% 18% 26% 36% 27% 32% 23% 26%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 18% 22% 19% 21% 19% 19% 18% 22% 22% 18%
Very unlikely 28% 36% 27% 18% 43% 28% 19% 27% 28% 37% 25%
Not sure 14% 16% 17% 8% 14% 19% 9% 17% 9% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (793) (707) (499) (532) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 11% 5% 3% 12% 29%
Somewhat likely 28% 20% 21% 33% 40%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 18% 25% 20% 11%
Very unlikely 28% 48% 38% 32% 16%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (307) (248) (231)
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81. Candidate Qualities - Campaign Promises — John Kasich
If elected President, how likely is each one of the candidates listed below to accomplish his or her campaign promises?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 27% 27% 21% 28% 38% 31% 23% 23% 19% 31% 33%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 18% 19% 15% 22% 19% 17% 18% 17% 25% 18% 21% 20%
Very unlikely 21% 23% 19% 16% 20% 24% 21% 21% 14% 19% 33% 22% 21%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 37% 29% 24% 15% 22% 40% 28% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (960) (1,035) (333) (529) (834) (299) (1,418) (242) (205) (130) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Somewhat likely 29% 24% 29% 36% 29% 24% 34% 27% 32% 38% 20%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 20% 19% 16% 18% 21% 16% 17% 22% 19% 18%
Very unlikely 21% 24% 20% 17% 22% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 22%
Not sure 26% 28% 27% 22% 27% 30% 19% 29% 18% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (791) (707) (497) (531) (872) (592) (998) (503) (242) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very likely 6% 6% 4% 5% 19%
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 33% 29% 41%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 23% 21% 27% 13%
Very unlikely 21% 23% 20% 27% 14%
Not sure 26% 19% 22% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (321) (307) (247) (230)
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82. Candidate Qualities - Campaign Promises — Bernie Sanders
If elected President, how likely is each one of the candidates listed below to accomplish his or her campaign promises?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 13% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 7% 10% 18% 21% 16% 21% 5%
Somewhat likely 28% 26% 30% 34% 28% 27% 24% 26% 37% 31% 30% 36% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 20% 17% 22% 17% 17% 17% 19% 13% 23% 16% 20% 17%
Very unlikely 31% 33% 29% 16% 24% 33% 47% 38% 11% 14% 27% 20% 59%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 5% 8% 21% 11% 11% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (243) (205) (130) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 13% 20% 11% 5% 20% 15% 6% 16% 8% 7% 15%
Somewhat likely 28% 37% 25% 18% 39% 33% 15% 31% 24% 27% 24%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 19% 20% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 25% 22% 12%
Very unlikely 31% 16% 31% 52% 14% 22% 53% 25% 38% 40% 34%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 5% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (707) (497) (532) (872) (593) (998) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 13% 13% 32% 5% 6%
Somewhat likely 28% 31% 43% 12% 16%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 23% 17% 15% 17%
Very unlikely 31% 28% 5% 62% 57%
Not sure 10% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (247) (230)
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83. Candidate Qualities - Campaign Promises — Donald Trump
If elected President, how likely is each one of the candidates listed below to accomplish his or her campaign promises?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 17% 17% 17% 8% 16% 20% 23% 20% 9% 11% 19% 7% 34%
Somewhat likely 19% 20% 18% 16% 20% 19% 21% 22% 12% 13% 7% 10% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 12% 14% 11% 17% 10% 9% 15% 13% 8% 14% 15% 11% 14%
Very unlikely 43% 40% 47% 47% 45% 45% 37% 39% 53% 56% 47% 66% 22%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 4% 6% 19% 5% 12% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (243) (206) (130) (687) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 17% 7% 16% 33% 6% 12% 30% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Somewhat likely 19% 13% 19% 27% 9% 18% 26% 19% 23% 17% 15%
Somewhat unlikely 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12% 15% 10% 11%
Very unlikely 43% 63% 39% 21% 68% 44% 27% 43% 40% 54% 42%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 5% 7% 12% 4% 9% 5% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (793) (707) (499) (532) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 17% 5% 8% 55% 12%
Somewhat likely 19% 7% 12% 34% 19%
Somewhat unlikely 12% 8% 14% 5% 22%
Very unlikely 43% 75% 60% 3% 45%
Not sure 8% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (307) (248) (231)
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84. Achieve Goals - Democrats

Which candidate do you think will have a better chance of achieving their goals if elected?

Asked of likely Democratic primary voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 57% 51% 61% 43% 54% 62% 61% 53% 69% 63% 47% 57% -
Bernie Sanders 28% 36% 22% 43% 36% 23% 18% 29% 22% 31% 26% 28% -
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 10% 16% 21% 18% 9% 6% 27% 15% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (684) (336) (348) (107) (167) (311) (99) (447) (122) (75) (40) (684) (-)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 57% 64% 42% 21% 57% 58% 55% 53% 60% 70% 53%
Bernie Sanders 28% 25% 36% 35% 32% 27% 18% 28% 30% 22% 30%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 44% 11% 15% 27% 19% 10% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (684) (496) (148) (40) (349) (252) (83) (325) (181) (102) (76)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 57% 94% 19% - -
Bernie Sanders 28% 3% 63% - —
Not sure 15% 3% 18% — -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (684) (321) (306) (-) (=)

90



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

85. Achieve Goals - Republicans
Which candidate do you think will have a better chance of achieving their goals if elected?

Asked of likely Republican primary voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 23% 23% 22% 35% 27% 22% 19% 20% 50% 45% 28% — 23%
John Kasich 18% 18% 17% 25% 14% 16% 19% 19% 4% 10% 4% — 18%
Donald Trump 52% 53% 50% 33% 51% 52% 55% 53% 31% 43% 51% — 52%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 15% 3% 17% - 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (272) (231) (39) (97) (251) (116) (442) (16) (24) (21) (-) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 23% 6% 19% 25% 33% 13% 25% 22% 17% 26% 34%
John Kasich 18% 48% 19% 15% 16% 31% 13% 18% 19% 17% 13%
Donald Trump 52% 39% 53% 52% 41% 47% 54% 53% 56% 48% 40%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (26) (154) (323) (25) (141) (337) (202) (165) (80) (56)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Ted Cruz 23% — — 5% 45%
John Kasich 18% - - 2% 3%
Donald Trump 52% — — 88% 10%
Not sure 8% — — 5% 9%
Totals 100% 0% 0% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (-) (-) (248) (231)
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86. Other Nominee Wins

If the person you want to be your party’s nominee isn’'t nominated what will you do in November?
Asked of registered voters who have already voted or plan to vote in a presidential primary or caucus this year

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 59% 66% 55% 56% 65% 66% 61% 71% 69% 49% 68% 56%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 10% 9% 11% 7% 20% 7% 8% 9% 14% 14% 5% 11% 9%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 18% 23% 14% 27% 15% 19% 17% 21% 2% 12% 26% 12% 25%
Not vote for president 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 5% 20% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,179) (604) (575) (145) (263) (558) (213) (882) (138) (99) (60) (680) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 74% 40% 63% 70% 58% 62% 59% 61% 69% 70%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 17% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 18% 9% 35% 19% 16% 18% 20% 20% 18% 16% 17%
Not vote for president 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 12% 11% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,179) (518) (301) (360) (374) (390) (415) (521) (346) (182) (130)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 76% 63% 53% 60%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 10% 10% 11% 7% 12%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 18% 7% 20% 29% 19%
Not vote for president 9% 7% 6% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,179) (318) (305) (246) (230)
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87. Election Interest

Would you say you follow what’s going on in the presidential election...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Most of the time 50% 54% 47% 27% 43% 55% 71% 55% 37% 40% 46% 65% 73%
Some of the time 27% 26% 28% 30% 32% 28% 19% 26% 28% 33% 26% 26% 21%
Only now and then 13% 11% 16% 26% 13% 11% 6% 12% 18% 11% 17% 7% 6%
Hardly at all 7% 6% 8% 13% 9% 5% 3% 5% 13% 11% 9% 1% 1%
Don’t know 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (962) (1,032) (331) (529) (834) (300) (1,416) (244) (204) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most of the time 50% 46% 48% 59% 58% 39% 58% 44% 57% 68% 49%
Some of the time 27% 31% 26% 24% 25% 28% 27% 28% 27% 22% 28%
Only now and then 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 18% 9% 16% 10% 8% 11%
Hardly at all 7% 9% 8% 3% 5% 11% 4% 10% 4% 2% 7%
Don’t know 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (791) (705) (498) (530) (870) (594) (995) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Most of the time 50% 66% 67% 78% 69%
Some of the time 27% 26% 23% 16% 24%
Only now and then 13% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Hardly at all 7% 1% 2% — 0%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% — -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (322) (306) (248) (230)
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88. Americas Best Days

All'in all, do you think America’s best days are ahead of it, or behind it?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ahead 50% 55% 45% 55% 46% 51% 48% 46% 61% 61% 54% 64% 42%
Behind 50% 45% 55% 45% 54% 49% 52% 54% 39% 39% 46% 36% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (952) (1,031) (325) (527) (833) (298) (1,410) (242) (203) (128) (684) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ahead 50% 58% 46% 42% 63% 50% 41% 48% 49% 62% 50%
Behind 50% 42% 54% 58% 37% 50% 59% 52% 51% 38% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (786) (702) (495) (527) (864) (592) (993) (500) (239) (251)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Ahead 50% 73% 61% 45% 38%
Behind 50% 27% 39% 55% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (320) (306) (246) (230)
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89. Next Generation

Do you think the future of the next generation of Americans will be better, worse, or about the same as life today?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Better 19% 22% 16% 19% 21% 20% 14% 16% 25% 26% 19% 29% 15%
About the same 29% 31% 27% 34% 30% 27% 24% 28% 27% 33% 31% 29% 23%
Worse 40% 36% 42% 33% 37% 41% 45% 44% 33% 27% 28% 28% 51%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 17% 12% 15% 13% 22% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (959) (1,030) (330) (527) (833) (299) (1,413) (242) (204) (130) (683) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better 19% 24% 14% 17% 28% 17% 15% 19% 19% 25% 14%
About the same 29% 34% 28% 22% 32% 34% 21% 27% 32% 31% 28%
Worse 40% 28% 44% 50% 29% 36% 50% 39% 42% 36% 39%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 6% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (788) (703) (498) (531) (866) (592) (991) (503) (241) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Better 19% 35% 27% 18% 12%
About the same 29% 34% 26% 20% 24%
Worse 40% 19% 33% 46% 58%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (320) (305) (248) (230)
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90. Political Revolution

Do you think America needs a political revolution?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 59% 66% 53% 55% 65% 58% 60% 64% 46% 49% 60% 57% 1%
No 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 21% 17% 16% 22% 29% 22% 24% 14%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 28% 19% 21% 23% 21% 32% 23% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (961) (1,032) (332) (528) (835) (298) (1,415) (244) (204) (130) (686) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 59% 52% 63% 66% 64% 51% 66% 57% 69% 63% 50%
No 18% 23% 16% 13% 21% 22% 12% 17% 20% 24% 17%
Not sure 22% 25% 21% 21% 15% 26% 22% 27% 11% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (789) (705) (499) (533) (866) (594) (994) (502) (242) (255)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Yes 59% 40% 79% 81% 62%

No 18% 37% 11% 8% 20%

Not sure 22% 23% 10% 12% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (321) (306) (248) (230)
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91. Other Favorability — Bill Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 25% 25% 25% 23% 32% 28% 17% 19% 43% 49% 22% 43% 6%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 28% 32% 27% 25% 24% 26% 32% 26% 22% 31% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 18% 21% 19% 15% 16% 20% 10% 10% 22% 11% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 23% 16% 16% 29% 39% 31% 6% 11% 28% 12% 53%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (955) (1,029) (327) (526) (832) (299) (1,414) (242) (201) (127) (683) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 25% 46% 19% 4% 38% 30% 12% 27% 23% 23% 24%
Somewhat favorable 26% 32% 27% 18% 34% 30% 18% 26% 27% 29% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 11% 21% 22% 17% 17% 18% 14% 17% 26% 25%
Very unfavorable 26% 7% 25% 52% 7% 16% 48% 26% 31% 20% 18%
Don’t know 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (784) (703) (497) (528) (864) (592) (992) (502) (241) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 25% 67% 20% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 37% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 4% 21% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 2% 19% 54% 52%
Don’t know 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (321) (304) (248) (230)
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92. Other Favorability — Heidi Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 16% 17% 25% 22% 21% 16% 27% 13% 16% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 19% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 18% 11%
Don’t know 45% 43% 47% 52% 48% 42% 39% 44% 58% 34% 43% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (950) (1,024) (324) (523) (830) (297) (1,408) (238) (201) (127) (678) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 5% 10% 16% 2% 5% 20% 9% 12% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 20% 29% 12% 22% 25% 21% 22% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 13% 10% 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 17% 12% 7% 20% 12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 15%
Don’t know 45% 49% 45% 38% 48% 51% 35% 46% 40% 46% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (781) (700) (493) (525) (860) (589) (985) (499) (241) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 10% 6% 5% 8% 24%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 14% 25% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 17% 19% 5%
Very unfavorable 12% 17% 19% 17% 3%
Don’t know 45% 41% 46% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (320) (300) (247) (230)
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93. Other Favorability — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 6% 10% 14% 18% 14% 8% 6% 8% 6% 28%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 11% 17% 22% 27% 22% 11% 15% 22% 13% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 15% 15% 17% 13% 19% 17% 22% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 16% 24% 26% 23% 18% 14% 16% 31% 32% 20% 30% 7%
Don’t know 31% 33% 30% 38% 30% 31% 27% 31% 38% 27% 33% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (954) (1,028) (327) (526) (831) (298) (1,413) (241) (201) (127) (683) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 3% 14% 23% 4% 7% 23% 10% 17% 9% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 11% 22% 30% 8% 19% 29% 20% 21% 26% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 15% 11% 25% 17% 11% 16% 20% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 20% 33% 16% 7% 31% 21% 11% 21% 17% 17% 23%
Don’t know 31% 31% 34% 29% 31% 35% 27% 33% 26% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (784) (701) (497) (529) (862) (591) (991) (500) (241) (250)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 12% 6% 5% 44% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 12% 14% 37% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 24% 22% 1% 23%
Very unfavorable 20% 33% 27% 1% 13%
Don’t know 31% 24% 32% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (321) (304) (247) (230)
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94. Other Favorability — Michelle Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 33% 29% 38% 36% 36% 34% 26% 25% 63% 54% 36% 62% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 28% 23% 18% 12% 20% 12% 20% 26% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 13% 10% 8% 9% 4% 18%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 14% 19% 31% 41% 35% 2% 13% 21% 11% 58%
Don’t know 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 7% 13% 6% 9% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (951) (1,028) (326) (526) (832) (295) (1,411) (240) (201) (127) (681) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 33% 61% 24% 5% 66% 35% 11% 33% 30% 41% 34%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 22% 15% 20% 24% 14% 19% 23% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 5% 16% 16% 5% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 27% 7% 26% 57% 5% 16% 53% 26% 31% 28% 23%
Don’t know 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 12% 6% 11% 4% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (785) (698) (496) (527) (862) (590) (993) (497) (240) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Very favorable 33% 75% 53% 3% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 15% 27% 8% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 3% 6% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 27% 5% 11% 68% 48%
Don’t know 8% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (320) (303) (247) (230)
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95. Other Favorability — Megyn Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 6% 18% 11% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 17% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 16% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 11% 14% 16% 22% 16% 11% 15% 20% 16% 25%
Don’t know 37% 33% 42% 49% 39% 37% 27% 35% 48% 43% 29% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (953) (1,023) (326) (525) (829) (296) (1,411) (239) (199) (127) (681) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 7% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 21% 23% 17% 22% 18% 24% 29% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 15% 21% 20% 14% 19% 16% 18% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 12% 21% 15% 17% 13% 20%
Don’t know 37% 42% 39% 29% 35% 48% 27% 45% 28% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (780) (701) (495) (526) (861) (589) (987) (501) (241) (247)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 9% 12% 8% 5% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 23% 19% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 23% 24% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 13% 16% 39% 8%
Don’t know 37% 29% 30% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (320) (303) (247) (228)
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96. Other Favorability — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 2% 14% 8% 6% 17%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 28% 30% 22% 27% 30% 26% 23% 36% 29% 20% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 17% 23% 22% 21% 21% 19% 22% 14% 26% 22%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 15% 20% 23% 24% 22% 19% 13% 32% 34% 17%
Don’t know 21% 19% 24% 29% 26% 19% 14% 20% 37% 15% 16% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (951) (1,022) (325) (522) (831) (295) (1,407) (238) (201) (127) (678) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 6% 8% 18% 4% 8% 16% 8% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 27% 21% 24% 38% 14% 26% 37% 28% 28% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 22% 17% 28% 19% 18% 18% 23% 28% 20%
Very unfavorable 21% 28% 19% 14% 38% 17% 15% 21% 20% 23% 22%
Don’t know 21% 22% 27% 13% 16% 31% 14% 25% 18% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (778) (700) (495) (525) (859) (589) (988) (498) (238) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 10% 4% 6% 9% 27%
Somewhat favorable 27% 22% 18% 32% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 35% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 21% 37% 34% 27% 6%
Don’t know 21% 14% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (318) (303) (247) (228)
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97. Other Favorability — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 15% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18% 36% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 17% 11% 12% 19% 22% 22% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 10% 12% 16% 26% 19% 6% 9% 19% 8% 38%
Don’t know 42% 38% 46% 50% 49% 40% 30% 42% 53% 41% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (951) (1,029) (327) (525) (831) (297) (1,411) (241) (201) (127) (682) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 28% 13% 2% 44% 10% 5% 14% 16% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 13% 11% 13% 19% 10% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 15% 14% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 5% 17% 31% 4% 9% 32% 12% 22% 21% 20%
Don’t know 42% 42% 42% 43% 30% 51% 39% 49% 35% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (784) (700) (496) (529) (861) (590) (990) (500) (240) (250)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very favorable 16% 33% 45% 1% 8%

Somewhat favorable 14% 23% 15% 11% 15%

Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 6% 18% 11%

Very unfavorable 16% 6% 7% 39% 38%

Don’t know 42% 29% 26% 31% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,980) (321) (303) (247) (228)
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98. International Military Intervention — World War |
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 68% 2% 65% 53% 64% 71% 82% 73% 49% 62% 68% 67% 82%
Should have stayed out 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9% 9% 19% 15% 10% 14% 8%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 34% 24% 20% 9% 19% 32% 23% 22% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (959) (1,031) (332) (526) (832) (300) (1,415) (240) (205) (130) (683) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 68% 60% 65% 82% 61% 64% 78% 63% 75% 78% 69%
Should have stayed out 11% 13% 13% 6% 14% 12% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 21% 27% 23% 11% 25% 24% 15% 25% 16% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (789) (702) (499) (529) (867) (594) (994) (501) (242) (253)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Did the right thing 68% 68% 64% 82% 82%

Should have stayed out 11% 10% 19% 9% 8%

Not sure 21% 21% 17% 8% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,990) (321) (305) (248) (229)
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99. International Military Intervention — World War I
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 78% 81% 74% 60% 75% 80% 92% 84% 50% 69% 73% 82% 88%
Should have stayed out 8% 7% 8% 11% 11% 6% 5% 4% 19% 15% 13% 8% 4%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 29% 15% 13% 3% 12% 30% 16% 14% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,903) (940) (963) (321) (505) (794) (283) (1,360) (229) (193) (121) (652) (484)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 78% 72% 76% 86% 78% 71% 85% 72% 85% 91% 75%
Should have stayed out 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 3% 9%
Not sure 15% 18% 16% 8% 14% 18% 11% 19% 9% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,903) (750) (681) (472) (514) (822) (567) (951) (479) (236) (237)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Did the right thing 78% 81% 83% 88% 89%

Should have stayed out 8% 8% 7% 4% 4%

Not sure 15% 11% 10% 8% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,903) (300) (297) (239) (222)
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100. International Military Intervention — Korean War
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 45% 52% 39% 31% 40% 47% 61% 48% 36% 41% 45% 43% 59%
Should have stayed out 24% 25% 23% 20% 32% 27% 17% 23% 29% 30% 21% 29% 19%
Not sure 30% 23% 38% 49% 28% 27% 22% 30% 35% 29% 34% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (957) (1,028) (333) (5283) (830) (299) (1,410) (243) (205) (127) (682) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 45% 38% 44% 57% 34% 40% 58% 41% 52% 50% 44%
Should have stayed out 24% 30% 24% 16% 31% 26% 18% 25% 26% 25% 16%
Not sure 30% 32% 32% 27% 34% 34% 24% 33% 22% 25% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (787) (700) (498) (530) (862) (593) (994) (498) (240) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 45% 49% 32% 61% 58%
Should have stayed out 24% 26% 34% 22% 16%
Not sure 30% 25% 33% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (320) (304) (247) (229)
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101. International Military Intervention — Vietham War
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 22% 24% 21% 24% 28% 20% 20% 20% 26% 28% 27% 17% 24%
Should have stayed out 58% 61% 55% 49% 53% 61% 67% 61% 52% 55% 49% 68% 58%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 28% 19% 19% 13% 19% 22% 17% 24% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (954) (1,017) (331) (5283) (822) (295) (1,399) (243) (200) (129) (676) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 22% 20% 18% 30% 11% 22% 29% 22% 24% 17% 25%
Should have stayed out 58% 61% 59% 52% 74% 56% 51% 54% 64% 71% 55%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 18% 15% 22% 19% 24% 12% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (781) (699) (491) (527) (857) (587) (986) (493) (241) (251)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 22% 22% 10% 22% 27%
Should have stayed out 58% 63% 76% 61% 55%
Not sure 20% 15% 14% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (316) (303) (245) (227)
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102. International Military Intervention — Invasion of Panama
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 33% 40% 27% 19% 30% 37% 45% 36% 28% 30% 23% 29% 50%
Should have stayed out 28% 28% 29% 26% 32% 30% 24% 26% 34% 32% 35% 37% 18%
Not sure 38% 32% 44% 55% 38% 33% 31% 38% 38% 38% 42% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (958) (1,024) (331) (5283) (830) (298) (1,404) (243) (205) (130) (684) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 33% 24% 33% 47% 20% 29% 47% 31% 41% 33% 29%
Should have stayed out 28% 36% 28% 18% 40% 31% 18% 29% 28% 36% 22%
Not sure 38% 40% 39% 35% 39% 40% 36% 40% 31% 31% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (787) (701) (494) (528) (866) (588) (991) (496) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 33% 34% 20% 51% 51%
Should have stayed out 28% 34% 43% 20% 15%
Not sure 38% 32% 37% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (321) (305) (246) (229)
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103. International Military Intervention — Desert Storm / Desert Shield in 1990-1991
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 48% 56% 40% 30% 47% 55% 54% 51% 35% 44% 43% 41% 65%
Should have stayed out 29% 26% 32% 27% 31% 28% 30% 28% 37% 27% 26% 39% 19%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 43% 22% 17% 17% 21% 28% 29% 30% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (952) (1,026) (331) (524) (826) (297) (1,406) (243) (203) (126) (678) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 48% 39% 44% 64% 34% 45% 60% 45% 55% 55% 40%
Should have stayed out 29% 37% 29% 17% 41% 31% 19% 29% 29% 30% 27%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 19% 25% 24% 22% 26% 16% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (782) (702) (494) (527) (860) (591) (992) (496) (240) (250)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 48% 44% 34% 63% 69%
Should have stayed out 29% 35% 45% 21% 16%
Not sure 23% 21% 20% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (317) (304) (247) (229)
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104. International Military Intervention — Afghanistan
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 39% 44% 35% 26% 40% 45% 41% 41% 30% 37% 39% 32% 50%
Should have stayed out 42% 39% 44% 43% 41% 37% 48% 42% 49% 37% 36% 52% 33%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 30% 19% 18% 11% 17% 21% 26% 25% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (957) (1,028) (332) (524) (831) (298) (1,408) (243) (205) (129) (683) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 39% 34% 35% 51% 30% 34% 51% 39% 43% 39% 33%
Should have stayed out 42% 49% 42% 32% 54% 46% 30% 40% 44% 45% 44%
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 17% 17% 21% 19% 22% 13% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (786) (700) (499) (528) (864) (593) (990) (499) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 39% 37% 24% 46% 55%
Should have stayed out 42% 46% 61% 38% 28%
Not sure 19% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (321) (304) (248) (230)
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105. International Military Intervention — Invasion of Iraq in 2003
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 30% 30% 31% 23% 29% 36% 29% 31% 24% 33% 27% 17% 41%
Should have stayed out 51% 53% 48% 48% 52% 46% 59% 51% 60% 41% 50% 70% 43%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 29% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16% 26% 23% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (955) (1,026) (332) (524) (828) (297) (1,406) (243) (203) (129) (680) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 30% 24% 25% 44% 15% 27% 43% 33% 27% 26% 29%
Should have stayed out 51% 62% 51% 35% 74% 51% 36% 46% 58% 58% 49%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 21% 11% 21% 21% 21% 15% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (787) (700) (494) (530) (860) (591) (989) (496) (241) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Did the right thing 30% 21% 11% 41% 42%
Should have stayed out 51% 64% 80% 46% 41%
Not sure 19% 15% 9% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (318) (304) (246) (229)
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106. Reason to Support Trump
What do you think is the main reason so many people are supporting Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

His immigration policy 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 4% 9%
He is not politically correct 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8% 20%
His business success 10% 8% 12% 12% 10% 11% 6% 8% 12% 14% 10% 7% 8%
Americans are angry 18% 20% 17% 13% 14% 19% 26% 22% 7% 10% 20% 12% 29%
He is an outsider 7% 8% 5% 4% 4% 9% 9% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 11%
He appeals to Americans’

fears and/or bigotry 27% 26% 28% 30% 27% 24% 29% 28% 28% 21% 29% 47% 12%
His honesty 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6%
He is a celebrity 8% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% 3% 6% 13% 13% 9% 9% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 16% 10% 7% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (959) (1,028) (330) (529) (828) (300) (1,412) (242) (203) (130) (684) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K $100K or more  Prefer not to say

His immigration policy 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 8%
He is not politically correct 12% 8% 11% 19% 5% 12% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12%
His business success 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 10% 11% 12% 7% 4% 10%
Americans are angry 18% 10% 21% 27% 12% 15% 26% 17% 21% 22% 13%
He is an outsider 7% 4% 7% 9% 3% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8%
He appeals to Americans’

fears and/or bigotry 27% 39% 25% 12% 51% 27% 12% 25% 28% 36% 28%
His honesty 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2%
He is a celebrity 8% 11% 8% 3% 9% 11% 3% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Not sure 7% 8% 10% 3% 5% 10% 5% 10% 1% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (788) (704) (495) (533) (862) (592) (994) (499) (241) (253)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

His immigration policy 7% 4% 3% 14% 4%
He is not politically correct 12% 9% 7% 19% 21%
His business success 10% 9% 4% 13% 2%
Americans are angry 18% 8% 14% 25% 31%
He is an outsider 7% 4% 3% 14% 9%
He appeals to Americans’

fears and/or bigotry 27% 43% 54% 5% 20%
His honesty 5% 1% 5% 8% 5%
He is a celebrity 8% 13% 7% 0% 8%
Not sure 7% 9% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,987) (321) (304) (247) (229)
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107. Trump and Violence at Republican Convention
How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Republican national convention this summer if Donald Trump does not win the nomination?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 31% 29% 34% 24% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34% 30% 22% 37% 31%
Somewhat likely 37% 37% 36% 37% 35% 36% 39% 40% 26% 31% 35% 39% 38%
Not very likely 14% 17% 12% 18% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 19% 12% 18%
Not likely at all 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2% 4% 10% 9% 8% 5% 5%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 12% 11% 10% 10% 17% 15% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (959) (1,034) (331) (529) (833) (300) (1,415) (244) (204) (130) (685) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 31% 38% 26% 28% 38% 30% 28% 32% 30% 32% 31%
Somewhat likely 37% 33% 37% 42% 34% 36% 40% 36% 41% 40% 28%
Not very likely 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 11%
Not likely at all 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 11%
Not sure 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 14% 11% 14% 7% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (792) (702) (499) (533) (867) (593) (996) (502) (242) (253)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very likely 31% 40% 36% 36% 26%

Somewhat likely 37% 34% 40% 36% 43%

Not very likely 14% 12% 14% 15% 20%

Not likely at all 6% 5% 4% 3% 8%

Not sure 12% 9% 7% 10% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (322) (304) (248) (231)
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108. Issue importance — The economy

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 78% 78% 79% 67% 77% 82% 85% 79% 79% 74% 75% 79% 84%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 19% 26% 19% 17% 15% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 15%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 7% 1% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (959) (1,035) (332) (529) (833) (300) (1,416) (243) (205) (130) (687) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 78% 77% 7% 82% 70% 7% 85% 80% 80% 2% 76%
Somewhat Important 19% 20% 19% 16% 27% 20% 12% 17% 19% 28% 19%
Not very Important 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% — 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (792) (706) (496) (531) (871) (592) (997) (503) (242) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 78% 80% 76% 87% 83%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 22% 13% 16%
Not very Important 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% - —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (322) (306) (246) (230)
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109. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 53% 53% 54% 45% 51% 54% 63% 54% 45% 61% 49% 47% 70%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 35% 36% 33% 33% 27% 33% 32% 29% 37% 36% 24%
Not very Important 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 7% 11% 15% 9% 13% 15% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (530) (835) (299) (1,419) (244) (204) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 53% 46% 49% 68% 40% 47% 69% 53% 56% 43% 59%
Somewhat Important 32% 39% 33% 23% 39% 36% 24% 35% 29% 37% 25%
Not very Important 11% 13% 14% 7% 18% 13% 6% 9% 13% 16% 14%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (792) (707) (498) (533) (870) (594) (998) (502) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 53% 48% 41% 82% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 40% 14% 35%
Not very Important 11% 16% 17% 3% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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110. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 47% 45% 49% 51% 51% 47% 39% 42% 60% 55% 55% 66% 25%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 34% 33% 35% 34% 34% 35% 26% 34% 35% 26% 36%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 13% 20% 16% 10% 7% 5% 5% 27%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 47% 66% 39% 30% 69% 49% 31% 51% 41% 42% 44%
Somewhat Important 34% 28% 41% 34% 24% 38% 35% 35% 33% 34% 28%
Not very Important 14% 5% 14% 25% 6% 9% 24% 10% 18% 14% 22%
Unimportant 6% 1% 7% 11% 1% 4% 11% 4% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 47% 70% 65% 26% 24%
Somewhat Important 34% 26% 25% 33% 40%
Not very Important 14% 3% 7% 29% 24%
Unimportant 6% 1% 3% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)

118



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

111. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 68% 64% 73% 48% 63% 74% 83% 69% 65% 73% 59% 63% 84%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 22% 36% 27% 21% 14% 25% 22% 21% 25% 26% 13%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 4% 12% 9% 2%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (333) (531) (834) (299) (1,419) (244) (204) (130) (686) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 68% 65% 60% 81% 49% 67% 82% 71% 68% 54% 69%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 29% 16% 32% 26% 16% 21% 25% 35% 22%
Not very Important 6% 7% 8% 3% 15% 5% 2% 5% 6% 10% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (792) (707) (498) (533) (870) (594) (998) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 68% 70% 50% 89% 81%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 34% 9% 16%
Not very Important 6% 7% 13% 1% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (306) (248) (230)
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112. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 21% 18% 24% 28% 24% 19% 16% 20% 24% 16% 32% 35% 7%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 29% 27% 28% 24% 26% 26% 23% 32% 22% 32% 20%
Not very Important 24% 24% 23% 21% 22% 26% 25% 24% 23% 27% 18% 20% 29%
Unimportant 29% 34% 24% 24% 27% 31% 32% 29% 30% 25% 28% 13% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,418) (243) (206) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 21% 33% 16% 11% 43% 21% 9% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 27% 18% 33% 29% 18% 26% 27% 28% 24%
Not very Important 24% 21% 23% 28% 15% 23% 29% 24% 24% 21% 25%
Unimportant 29% 15% 34% 42% 9% 27% 44% 28% 31% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (794) (705) (498) (532) (871) (594) (999) (503) (242) (253)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 21% 36% 37% 7% 6%

Somewhat Important 26% 33% 33% 19% 20%

Not very Important 24% 19% 16% 27% 30%

Unimportant 29% 12% 14% 47% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (247) (231)
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113. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 62% 55% 69% 64% 70% 60% 57% 58% 77% 73% 62% 75% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 25% 24% 24% 29% 33% 31% 15% 23% 27% 20% 34%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 10% 3% 9% 9% 9% 7% 3% 9% 4% 11%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (333) (531) (834) (300) (1,419) (244) (205) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 73% 56% 54% 74% 63% 55% 65% 58% 58% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 21% 32% 32% 22% 28% 32% 26% 30% 31% 29%
Not very Important 8% 4% 10% 10% 4% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (533) (871) (594) (999) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 62% 75% 75% 47% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 21% 19% 35% 32%
Not very Important 8% 4% 5% 14% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (306) (248) (230)
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114. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 73% 67% 79% 62% 71% 7% 80% 73% 81% 68% 69% 85% 68%
Somewhat Important 21% 26% 17% 28% 22% 19% 17% 22% 11% 27% 25% 12% 27%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% — 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (332) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (243) (205) (130) (688) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 73% 82% 67% 67% 81% 71% 70% 77% 69% 65% 72%
Somewhat Important 21% 15% 25% 26% 14% 23% 24% 19% 25% 26% 19%
Not very Important 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (794) (706) (498) (532) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (254)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 73% 88% 81% 73% 63%

Somewhat Important 21% 10% 15% 23% 30%

Not very Important 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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115. Issue importance — Social security

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 71% 66% 76% 46% 65% 78% 90% 71% 79% 67% 64% 78% 75%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 20% 41% 26% 18% 10% 23% 15% 26% 26% 19% 19%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 11% 6% 3% 0% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% — 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (333) (531) (833) (300) (1,418) (244) (205) (130) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 71% 74% 66% 73% 69% 70% 74% 76% 70% 53% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 21% 28% 19% 26% 23% 20% 19% 25% 37% 23%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (707) (497) (533) (871) (593) (998) (503) (242) (254)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 71% 85% 68% 82% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 14% 26% 14% 24%
Not very Important 4% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% — 1% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (306) (247) (230)
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116. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 57% 57% 57% 45% 52% 61% 66% 57% 57% 58% 52% 49% 74%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 37% 35% 29% 25% 32% 28% 26% 34% 36% 21%
Not very Important 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 12% 12% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 57% 49% 56% 69% 37% 53% 74% 59% 58% 51% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 34% 22% 39% 36% 21% 31% 30% 32% 32%
Not very Important 9% 12% 6% 8% 17% 9% 5% 8% 8% 14% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 4% 0% 6% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 57% 51% 43% 78% 69%
Somewhat Important 31% 36% 38% 17% 26%
Not very Important 9% 11% 17% 4% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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117. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 32% 30% 34% 24% 33% 35% 33% 32% 32% 33% 22% 33% 35%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 42% 43% 41% 42% 38% 42% 35% 43% 48% 42% 40%
Not very Important 22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 19% 22% 21% 26% 17% 27% 21% 20%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (959) (1,035) (332) (530) (833) (299) (1,417) (243) (204) (130) (687) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 32% 32% 27% 37% 28% 31% 35% 34% 29% 28% 32%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 43% 38% 42% 42% 40% 40% 45% 38% 41%
Not very Important 22% 22% 24% 20% 25% 21% 21% 21% 21% 29% 22%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (793) (705) (496) (532) (870) (592) (996) (503) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 32% 39% 25% 40% 32%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 44% 37% 43%
Not very Important 22% 19% 26% 20% 20%
Unimportant 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (321) (307) (246) (230)

125



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 8 - 11, 2016

118. Issue importance — Taxes

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 62% 61% 62% 51% 59% 66% 68% 60% 63% 65% 68% 58% 71%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 35% 36% 28% 27% 34% 26% 27% 23% 33% 26%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 8% 9% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (333) (531) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 56% 61% 70% 50% 60% 71% 63% 60% 59% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 34% 24% 37% 34% 25% 31% 33% 30% 31%
Not very Important 6% 9% 4% 5% 12% 5% 4% 5% 6% 11% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% — 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (794) (707) (498) (533) (872) (594) (999) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 62% 56% 55% 74% 69%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 35% 23% 28%
Not very Important 6% 10% 10% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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119. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 66% 60% 71% 47% 57% 70% 85% 65% 75% 66% 57% 73% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 31% 23% 37% 32% 25% 15% 27% 20% 28% 34% 22% 27%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 0% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (333) (531) (833) (300) (1,419) (243) (205) (130) (687) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 66% 75% 58% 62% 67% 66% 65% 72% 59% 50% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 21% 34% 27% 28% 28% 26% 22% 33% 36% 27%
Not very Important 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (794) (706) (497) (533) (871) (593) (998) (503) (241) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 66% 80% 64% 71% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 17% 29% 24% 29%
Not very Important 5% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (306) (247) (230)
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120. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 38% 32% 43% 42% 39% 37% 35% 38% 38% 36% 42% 44% 34%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 32% 33% 31% 31% 30% 29% 32% 42% 31% 34% 26%
Not very Important 20% 22% 18% 17% 18% 21% 22% 22% 16% 14% 13% 15% 25%
Unimportant 11% 16% 7% 8% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 14% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (332) (531) (834) (300) (1,419) (243) (206) (129) (688) (503)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 38% 42% 32% 38% 45% 32% 40% 39% 35% 33% 42%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 34% 27% 31% 36% 26% 30% 32% 36% 33%
Not very Important 20% 18% 21% 21% 16% 19% 23% 20% 22% 17% 18%
Unimportant 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (793) (705) (499) (531) (871) (595) (999) (503) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 38% 44% 42% 28% 41%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 34% 28% 21%
Not very Important 20% 16% 14% 25% 26%
Unimportant 11% 5% 10% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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121. Issue importance — Foreign policy

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 52% 52% 51% 42% 49% 51% 65% 55% 39% 47% 49% 56% 67%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 36% 37% 36% 38% 29% 34% 36% 40% 36% 34% 28%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 18% 12% 9% 4% 9% 19% 8% 11% 9% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (333) (531) (834) (300) (1,420) (243) (205) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 52% 48% 47% 63% 50% 47% 59% 47% 59% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 38% 39% 28% 36% 38% 31% 37% 32% 39% 31%
Not very Important 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (793) (707) (498) (532) (872) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 52% 57% 53% 71% 65%
Somewhat Important 35% 31% 38% 24% 30%
Not very Important 10% 11% 8% 4% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (307) (248) (230)
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122. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 50% 48% 52% 44% 51% 52% 50% 45% 68% 62% 50% 66% 38%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 28% 31% 27% 22% 22% 26% 19% 23% 30% 20% 23%
Not very Important 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 16% 19% 6% 8% 13% 9% 20%
Unimportant 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 12% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (332) (531) (835) (300) (1,419) (244) (205) (130) (688) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 63% 42% 40% 63% 47% 45% 49% 48% 47% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 28% 22% 23% 28% 23% 29% 22% 24% 19%
Not very Important 16% 10% 18% 21% 11% 16% 18% 14% 17% 19% 16%
Unimportant 9% 3% 12% 16% 3% 9% 14% 8% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (794) (706) (498) (533) (871) (594) (998) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 50% 75% 58% 41% 36%
Somewhat Important 25% 17% 24% 20% 26%
Not very Important 16% 6% 13% 19% 20%
Unimportant 9% 2% 6% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (322) (307) (248) (230)
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123. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The economy 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 18% 15% 17% 20% 22% 23% 15% 20%
Immigration 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 1% 18% 4% 5% 14%
The environment 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 12% 0%
Terrorism 13% 11% 16% 7% 12% 15% 18% 15% 6% 16% 5% 8% 21%
Gay rights 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0%
Education 6% 5% 8% 13% 10% 3% 2% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8% 3%
Health care 11% 8% 14% 13% 12% 12% 6% 11% 14% 9% 3% 15% 7%
Social security 16% 16% 15% 5% 10% 21% 23% 16% 25% 7% 13% 17% 13%
The budget deficit 5% 7% 3% 9% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Medicare 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% — - 2% 1% 4%
Gun control 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,912)  (925) (987) (309) (493) (814) (296)  (1,368)  (229) (195) (120) (667) (494)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The economy 18% 13% 23% 19% 14% 21% 16% 15% 22% 21% 19%
Immigration 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 6% 12% 6% 9% 8% 11%
The environment 5% 9% 5% 1% 16% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Terrorism 13% 9% 11% 22% 4% 13% 19% 13% 15% 9% 14%
Gay rights 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Education 6% 9% 7% 3% 10% 8% 2% 5% 6% 11% 9%
Health care 11% 15% 8% 8% 14% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Social security 16% 18% 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 21% 9% 8% 12%
The budget deficit 5% 2% 7% 6% 1% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% -

Taxes 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 3%
Medicare 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Abortion 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Gun control 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,912) (765) (663) (484) (518) (812) (582) (958) (484) (237) (233)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

The economy 18% 15% 14% 16% 25%
Immigration 8% 5% 6% 18% 8%
The environment 5% 7% 19% 0% 1%
Terrorism 13% 11% 5% 23% 18%
Gay rights 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Education 6% 6% 10% 2% 4%
Health care 11% 15% 18% 8% 5%
Social security 16% 20% 11% 15% 13%
The budget deficit 5% 3% 1% 6% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% - -

Taxes 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Medicare 4% 6% 4% 1% 2%
Abortion 4% 3% 2% 2% 9%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Gun control 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,912) (312) (300) (244) (227)
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124. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 31% 28% 33% 33% 35% 32% 23% 21% 66% 46% 39% 57% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 23% 19% 18% 11% 17% 11% 28% 21% 21% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 19% 11% 9% 7% 13% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 35% 20% 30% 41% 58% 47% 12% 17% 29% 13% 79%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (957) (1,029) (327) (527) (833) (299) (1,412) (242) (203) (129) (684) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 31% 60% 19% 4% 61% 33% 10% 32% 27% 33% 31%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 21% 8% 20% 22% 11% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 15% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 9% 40% 74% 10% 26% 68% 36% 43% 38% 35%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (786) (703) (497) (529) (863) (594) (995) (502) (241) (248)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Very favorable 31% 70% 48% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 27% 4% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 11% 5% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 6% 13% 87% 70%
Don’t know 3% 0% 1% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (321) (305) (248) (230)
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125. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 16% 21% 25% 22% 17% 38% 25% 28% 45% 4%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 29% 31% 25% 20% 25% 28% 30% 20% 31% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 19% 14% 14% 20% 18% 10% 13% 19% 7% 26%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 13% 18% 26% 32% 28% 8% 10% 18% 10% 49%
Don’t know 13% 11% 16% 24% 17% 9% 7% 11% 17% 21% 15% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (955) (1,025) (327) (526) (830) (297) (1,409) (241) (201) (129) (682) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 41% 14% 3% 46% 20% 8% 20% 21% 26% 22%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 28% 18% 34% 30% 17% 26% 24% 25% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 9% 18% 25% 6% 17% 22% 14% 19% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 23% 6% 23% 47% 5% 12% 46% 21% 28% 25% 19%
Don’t know 13% 15% 17% 7% 9% 21% 7% 18% 8% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (784) (700) (496) (528) (859) (593) (990) (500) (241) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 21% 55% 37% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 38% 14% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 5% 11% 26% 25%
Very unfavorable 23% 5% 9% 55% 42%
Don’t know 13% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (319) (306) (247) (230)
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126. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 6% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 22% 17% 25% 27% 28% 25% 25% 21% 23% 19% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 23% 21% 17% 19% 24% 25% 24%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 14% 16% 22% 23% 19% 16% 20% 24% 30% 16%
Don’t know 26% 20% 31% 39% 32% 20% 15% 23% 37% 31% 20% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (955) (1,025) (327) (526) (830) (297) (1,405) (243) (205) (127) (684) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 5% 9% 18% 5% 7% 17% 9% 10% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 20% 25% 31% 15% 24% 32% 24% 28% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 22% 18% 25% 17% 22% 20% 20% 29% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 26% 18% 12% 36% 17% 12% 17% 22% 21% 23%
Don’t know 26% 29% 25% 21% 20% 36% 17% 30% 20% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (789) (696) (495) (529) (860) (591) (992) (500) (240) (248)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 10% 3% 8% 8% 25%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 13% 31% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 32% 31% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 32% 29% 22% 10%
Don’t know 26% 20% 18% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (321) (305) (246) (231)
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127. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 13% 11% 16% 15% 14% 13% 18% 18% 16% 12% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 14% 13% 25% 25% 21% 15% 23% 17% 16% 30%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 20% 23% 30% 40% 31% 23% 16% 37% 45% 31%
Don’t know 34% 26% 41% 51% 42% 28% 20% 32% 43% 37% 27% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (954) (1,025) (325) (525) (830) (299) (1,409) (240) (202) (128) (680) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 13% 18% 8% 15% 17% 15% 12% 14% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 15% 21% 26% 13% 17% 28% 19% 20% 24% 22%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 30% 23% 45% 23% 25% 24% 36% 38% 28%
Don’t know 34% 38% 33% 28% 31% 43% 25% 40% 28% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (783) (699) (497) (527) (858) (594) (992) (498) (241) (248)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 8% 12% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 15% 19% 31% 29%
Very unfavorable 29% 47% 44% 38% 25%
Don’t know 34% 21% 24% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (319) (303) (248) (230)
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128. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 15% 5% 11% 17% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 15% 28% 28% 22% 33% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 9% 14% 8% 18% 18% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 33% 19% 25% 39% 57% 43% 13% 21% 26% 17% 74%
Don’t know 25% 21% 29% 45% 31% 20% 10% 23% 36% 28% 23% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (956) (1,028) (327) (528) (832) (297) (1,411) (241) (203) (129) (684) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 13% 4% 3% 16% 5% 4% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 31% 14% 6% 34% 19% 8% 17% 18% 24% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 16% 9% 16% 17% 9% 12% 14% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 36% 12% 39% 65% 10% 25% 65% 32% 42% 39% 36%
Don’t know 25% 29% 28% 17% 25% 35% 14% 32% 18% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (788) (701) (495) (530) (862) (592) (991) (501) (241) (251)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 7% 26% 8% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 35% 34% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 22% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 9% 18% 79% 70%
Don’t know 25% 15% 18% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (320) (306) (248) (229)
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129. Favorability of Individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 13% 4% 12% 11% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 25% 24% 30% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 17% 12% 13% 11% 19% 10% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 26% 17% 20% 30% 51% 37% 12% 12% 25% 14% 66%
Don’t know 35% 27% 42% 52% 45% 29% 17% 33% 46% 39% 28% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (955) (1,023) (328) (525) (828) (297) (1,407) (241) (203) (127) (683) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 10% 2% 3% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 25% 15% 7% 31% 17% 7% 17% 15% 22% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 9% 34% 54% 10% 18% 56% 25% 37% 36% 34%
Don’t know 35% 41% 35% 26% 35% 45% 23% 41% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (787) (695) (496) (527) (858) (593) (991) (500) (240) (247)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 5% 15% 7% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 36% 29% 4% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 20% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 8% 14% 68% 64%
Don’t know 35% 28% 29% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (319) (306) (248) (228)

139



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 8 - 11, 2016 You

130. Approval of Obama as President

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Strongly Approve 22% 21% 23% 22% 24% 22% 18% 14% 50% 34% 26% 45% 3%
Somewhat Approve 25% 24% 26% 34% 28% 23% 15% 23% 24% 32% 36% 34% 7%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 11% 14% 18% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 11% 6% 6% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 38% 41% 35% 18% 29% 42% 57% 47% 11% 16% 29% 13% 79%
Not Sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (333) (532) (835) (300) (1,420) (244) (206) (130) (688) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly Approve 22% 44% 11% 3% 45% 21% 8% 22% 19% 26% 24%
Somewhat Approve 25% 37% 25% 8% 37% 30% 10% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 8% 17% 14% 8% 18% 9% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Strongly Disapprove 38% 8% 40% 75% 8% 25% 71% 36% 44% 36% 33%
Not Sure 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (794) (707) (499) (533) (872) (595) (1,000) (503) (242) (255)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Strongly Approve 22% 59% 33% 2% 5%
Somewhat Approve 25% 28% 46% 5% 9%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 6% 7% 5% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 38% 6% 13% 88% 71%
Not Sure 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (322) (307) (248) (231)
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131. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very liberal 33% 36% 30% 18% 26% 36% 49% 39% 19% 17% 20% 15% 70%
Liberal 22% 24% 21% 34% 25% 17% 16% 22% 19% 23% 31% 28% 13%
Moderate 23% 21% 25% 24% 23% 27% 18% 20% 31% 31% 27% 42% 7%
Conservative 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 12% 12% 10% 6% 2%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 12% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (961) (1,030) (332) (529) (832) (298) (1,416) (244) (204) (127) (687) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 33% 9% 33% 66% 8% 18% 66% 29% 41% 36% 32%
Liberal 22% 28% 23% 14% 42% 20% 13% 20% 24% 30% 24%
Moderate 23% 38% 19% 7% 36% 31% 6% 23% 26% 24% 19%
Conservative 5% 9% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Very conservative 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 9% 6% 22% 9% 19% 6% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (791) (702) (498) (532) (866) (593) (997) (502) (241) (251)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very liberal 33% 11% 13% 73% 67%
Liberal 22% 26% 36% 11% 17%
Moderate 23% 46% 40% 4% 9%
Conservative 5% 8% 4% 2% 1%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 14% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (321) (307) (248) (229)
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132. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very strong 21% 18% 24% 25% 25% 21% 14% 13% 55% 31% 28% 41% 3%
Somewhat strong 26% 26% 27% 37% 28% 24% 18% 25% 23% 34% 36% 36% 8%
Somewhat weak 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 20% 15% 23% 8% 17% 14% 13% 19%
Very weak 33% 38% 29% 18% 24% 36% 52% 40% 13% 18% 22% 11% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (954) (1,030) (326) (527) (833) (298) (1,409) (243) (203) (129) (684) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 21% 42% 11% 4% 44% 21% 7% 22% 18% 22% 23%
Somewhat strong 26% 38% 25% 11% 38% 31% 13% 28% 22% 25% 28%
Somewhat weak 20% 14% 27% 20% 12% 26% 17% 19% 22% 21% 16%
Very weak 33% 6% 37% 65% 6% 22% 62% 31% 37% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (788) (698) (498) (530) (861) (593) (988) (502) (242) (252)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very strong 21% 51% 33% 2% 5%

Somewhat strong 26% 34% 42% 6% 9%

Somewhat weak 20% 11% 14% 12% 26%

Very weak 33% 4% 11% 80% 59%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,984) (320) (305) (248) (230)
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133. Perceived Obama sincerity

Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he believes 46% 42% 50% 40% 48% 51% 42% 39% 74% 57% 51% 73% 25%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 45% 42% 43% 41% 40% 51% 52% 13% 33% 33% 21% 66%
Not sure 11% 12% 9% 17% 11% 8% 7% 10% 13% 11% 16% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (961) (1,032) (331) (529) (835) (298) (1,416) (243) (204) (130) (687) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 46% 71% 35% 24% 74% 47% 28% 46% 43% 53% 47%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 20% 50% 68% 18% 40% 62% 42% 50% 40% 39%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 8% 13% 9% 12% 7% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (792) (702) (499) (532) (868) (593) (997) (502) (242) (252)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Says what he believes 46% 82% 66% 24% 25%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 15% 24% 69% 63%
Not sure 11% 2% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (322) (306) (248) (230)
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134. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Like a lot 35% 31% 39% 38% 41% 36% 27% 27% 68% 51% 41% 67% 8%
Like somewhat 24% 25% 23% 30% 26% 22% 20% 24% 22% 24% 30% 20% 18%
Dislike 31% 34% 28% 20% 23% 33% 45% 39% 3% 18% 18% 10% 63%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (957) (1,032) (329) (528) (832) (300) (1,414) (242) (203) (130) (685) (502)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 35% 64% 22% 10% 68% 38% 12% 34% 35% 42% 35%
Like somewhat 24% 24% 31% 17% 23% 30% 17% 25% 22% 22% 26%
Dislike 31% 7% 33% 61% 5% 21% 58% 29% 37% 31% 25%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 12% 3% 10% 13% 11% 6% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (789) (702) (498) (531) (866) (592) (996) (499) (242) (252)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Like a lot 35% 76% 64% 4% 13%

Like somewnhat 24% 18% 20% 16% 20%

Dislike 31% 4% 10% 71% 53%

Not sure 10% 2% 5% 9% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,989) (321) (306) (247) (231)
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135. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Abortion 36% 33% 38% 36% 40% 37% 30% 31% 50% 49% 40% 63% 12%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 35% 35% 36% 40% 36% 28% 27% 62% 50% 44% 58% 11%
The budget deficit 35% 34% 36% 36% 38% 37% 27% 26% 64% 52% 46% 66% 8%
The economy 42% 40% 43% 46% 47% 42% 33% 32% 68% 64% 55% 74% 10%
Education 45% 42% 48% 48% 48% 47% 37% 36% 71% 70% 53% 71% 18%
The environment 44% 43% 45% 48% 48% 46% 35% 36% 70% 62% 48% 74% 18%
Foreign policy 38% 36% 40% 39% 41% 40% 31% 30% 62% 55% 48% 68% 10%
Gay rights 43% 39% 48% 53% 47% 40% 36% 41% 46% 49% 49% 71% 17%
Gun control 37% 34% 39% 42% 41% 36% 29% 28% 61% 55% 49% 64% 10%
Health care 41% 39% 43% 41% 44% 43% 34% 33% 68% 55% 52% 72% 11%
Immigration 35% 34% 36% 44% 39% 34% 27% 27% 59% 56% 42% 62% 10%
Medicare 41% 39% 42% 43% 43% 43% 33% 33% 65% 57% 52% 69% 13%
Social security 39% 36% 41% 41% 41% 40% 33% 30% 67% 59% 46% 68% 14%
Taxes 36% 34% 37% 36% 38% 40% 27% 27% 61% 57% 42% 65% 11%
Terrorism 39% 38% 41% 39% 44% 43% 30% 31% 63% 60% 45% 69% 10%
Totals (1,984) (956) (1,028) (325) (527) (833) (299) (1,411) (242) (203) (128) (683) (502)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 36% 60% 28% 11% 67% 38% 14% 33% 35% 46% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 57% 28% 12% 54% 39% 18% 35% 32% 38% 35%
The budget deficit 35% 62% 24% 10% 67% 37% 13% 33% 34% 41% 39%
The economy 42% 74% 30% 10% 76% 46% 16% 43% 39% 47% 39%
Education 45% 2% 34% 20% 74% 50% 22% 47% 42% 43% 44%
The environment 44% 71% 37% 16% 74% 48% 22% 43% 46% 53% 39%
Foreign policy 38% 65% 29% 10% 69% 41% 15% 39% 35% 42% 37%
Gay rights 43% 65% 39% 18% 79% 46% 18% 40% 45% 57% 44%
Gun control 37% 62% 28% 12% 66% 39% 16% 37% 33% 41% 39%
Health care 41% 71% 32% 10% 76% 44% 16% 41% 38% 45% 41%
Immigration 35% 62% 27% 9% 67% 38% 13% 34% 33% 45% 38%
Medicare 41% 69% 31% 12% 69% 44% 19% 42% 37% 44% 38%
Social security 39% 66% 28% 13% 68% 41% 17% 39% 37% 39% 42%
Taxes 36% 62% 25% 11% 65% 38% 15% 36% 34% 36% 39%
Terrorism 39% 66% 32% 10% 69% 42% 18% 41% 36% 44% 38%
Totals (1,984) (785) (702) (497) (529) (862) (593) (992) (501) (241) (250)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Abortion 36% 72% 59% 10% 14%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 71% 47% 7% 15%
The budget deficit 35% 78% 57% 8% 8%
The economy 42% 83% 70% 7% 13%
Education 45% 83% 63% 14% 22%
The environment 44% 85% 67% 14% 22%
Foreign policy 38% 80% 59% 6% 14%
Gay rights 43% 73% 74% 13% 22%
Gun control 37% 71% 57% 6% 15%
Health care 41% 82% 67% 8% 14%
Immigration 35% 2% 57% 5% 15%
Medicare 41% 80% 63% 10% 16%
Social security 39% 80% 61% 10% 18%
Taxes 36% 78% 55% 10% 12%
Terrorism 39% 81% 61% 8% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Totals (1,984) (321) (305) (248) (230)
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136. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Abortion 39% 42% 36% 30% 30% 43% 50% 44% 19% 26% 40% 19% 70%
The war in Afghanistan 49% 52% 47% 39% 43% 52% 61% 58% 21% 33% 34% 32% 80%
The budget deficit 50% 53% 48% 39% 44% 52% 63% 61% 17% 30% 34% 25% 86%
The economy 47% 50% 45% 36% 38% 50% 61% 57% 21% 26% 32% 20% 84%
Education 39% 42% 36% 29% 32% 41% 53% 47% 17% 17% 34% 21% 71%
The environment 37% 42% 34% 23% 29% 40% 54% 45% 12% 22% 35% 16% 71%
Foreign policy 47% 51% 42% 32% 40% 50% 61% 56% 17% 27% 39% 24% 84%
Gay rights 37% 40% 34% 26% 32% 40% 45% 41% 29% 25% 30% 16% 68%
Gun control 52% 55% 48% 40% 47% 54% 62% 61% 21% 31% 42% 29% 84%
Health care 51% 52% 51% 43% 47% 52% 62% 60% 22% 35% 40% 24% 85%
Immigration 53% 55% 52% 41% 47% 56% 65% 63% 24% 32% 46% 29% 86%
Medicare 43% 45% 41% 31% 36% 45% 57% 50% 19% 31% 33% 19% 76%
Social security 44% 46% 42% 30% 36% 49% 57% 53% 17% 25% 34% 19% 74%
Taxes 47% 50% 44% 36% 39% 49% 61% 56% 18% 25% 42% 22% 81%
Terrorism 48% 50% 46% 37% 40% 49% 63% 57% 18% 24% 41% 23% 85%
Totals (1,984) (956) (1,028) (325) (527) (833) (299) (1,411) (242) (203) (128) (683) (502)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 39% 15% 41% 70% 13% 30% 65% 38% 44% 36% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 49% 27% 53% 76% 30% 41% 71% 47% 57% 50% 46%
The budget deficit 50% 21% 58% 81% 18% 42% 80% 50% 56% 48% 43%
The economy 47% 16% 55% 81% 14% 39% 76% 45% 52% 46% 47%
Education 39% 15% 44% 67% 15% 29% 66% 36% 45% 45% 37%
The environment 37% 13% 40% 67% 14% 25% 66% 35% 42% 36% 39%
Foreign policy 47% 20% 52% 78% 20% 36% 75% 43% 56% 50% 42%
Gay rights 37% 15% 37% 66% 10% 27% 64% 37% 41% 34% 32%
Gun control 52% 27% 57% 79% 24% 45% 76% 48% 60% 53% 48%
Health care 51% 23% 58% 84% 18% 45% 79% 51% 55% 51% 45%
Immigration 53% 24% 60% 86% 22% 46% 81% 53% 58% 50% 46%
Medicare 43% 17% 46% 75% 15% 35% 69% 43% 48% 40% 39%
Social security 44% 18% 49% 74% 15% 38% 69% 43% 48% 45% 39%
Taxes 47% 18% 56% 76% 17% 39% 75% 45% 53% 49% 41%
Terrorism 48% 20% 52% 82% 19% 40% 75% 44% 57% 49% 46%
Totals (1,984) (785) (702) (497) (529) (862) (593) (992) (501) (241) (250)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Abortion 39% 12% 21% 71% 71%
The war in Afghanistan 49% 21% 40% 84% 7%
The budget deficit 50% 14% 31% 88% 86%
The economy 47% 12% 22% 87% 81%
Education 39% 10% 27% 7% 66%
The environment 37% 7% 21% 7% 65%
Foreign policy 47% 14% 30% 89% 80%
Gay rights 37% 12% 17% 2% 65%
Gun control 52% 22% 34% 88% 79%
Health care 51% 15% 29% 88% 82%
Immigration 53% 19% 34% 92% 80%
Medicare 43% 11% 22% 78% 73%
Social security 44% 12% 22% 80% 71%
Taxes 47% 13% 28% 85% 80%
Terrorism 48% 13% 30% 89% 82%

continued on the next page ...
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Totals (1,984) (321) (305) (248) (230)
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137. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 10% 14% 14% 8% 4% 7% 17% 19% 9% 8% 8%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 19% 10% 16% 19% 19% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 23% 23% 18% 19% 26% 24% 18% 13% 15% 21% 27%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 23% 31% 44% 56% 43% 30% 26% 45% 51% 47%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 13% 7% 3% 9% 10% 15% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (944) (1,008) (322) (518) (814) (298) (1,391) (232) (201) (128) (676) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 9% 12% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 5% 9%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 16% 16% 18% 9% 20% 17% 18% 17% 11% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 20% 27% 20% 19% 24% 20% 23% 22% 23%
Strongly disapprove 40% 40% 43% 37% 52% 33% 40% 37% 42% 50% 39%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% 13% 8% 12% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (770) (694) (488) (525) (839) (588) (962) (499) (241) (250)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Strongly approve 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 5% 8% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 10% 10% 11% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 23% 23% 31%
Strongly disapprove 40% 51% 53% 55% 40%
Not sure 10% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (316) (303) (245) (228)
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138. Approval of MC

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 11% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 23% 11% 12% 18%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 20% 24% 26% 23% 22% 15% 21% 26% 22% 21% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 18% 13% 14% 19% 24% 18% 18% 16% 16% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 26% 29% 22% 16% 19% 30% 33% 27% 23% 17% 33% 32% 30%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 28% 21% 11% 7% 17% 14% 14% 15% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (956) (1,029) (327) (527) (833) (298) (1,412) (239) (205) (129) (682) (502)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 11% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18% 10%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 24% 17% 23% 17% 25% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 16% 18% 20% 15% 17% 20% 16% 20% 15% 22%
Strongly disapprove 26% 26% 29% 21% 29% 23% 26% 25% 26% 27% 26%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 13% 16% 19% 12% 19% 11% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (788) (701) (496) (530) (860) (595) (991) (501) (242) (251)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Strongly approve 6% 11% 10% 4% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 13% 17% 17%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 19% 17% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 20% 23% 20%
Strongly disapprove 26% 32% 31% 34% 27%
Not sure 16% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (320) (303) (248) (230)
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139. Ryan Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 27% 24% 29% 27% 29% 28% 20% 34% 23% 23% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 15% 18% 19% 23% 20% 20% 16% 13% 22% 23%
Strongly disapprove 19% 22% 16% 13% 16% 20% 25% 18% 19% 17% 26% 28% 19%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 40% 31% 26% 16% 27% 34% 26% 29% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (954) (1,026) (327) (526) (828) (299) (1,408) (241) (204) (127) (684) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 5% 5% 13% 3% 6% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 271% 24% 26% 34% 19% 27% 33% 26% 31% 33% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 17% 21% 17% 20% 22% 22%
Strongly disapprove 19% 23% 19% 13% 33% 15% 15% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Not sure 28% 30% 32% 20% 25% 35% 21% 32% 21% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (787) (698) (495) (530) (859) (591) (988) (501) (242) (249)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Strongly approve 7% 6% 6% 6% 20%
Somewhat approve 27% 24% 22% 27% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 23% 23% 24% 23%
Strongly disapprove 19% 28% 30% 27% 11%
Not sure 28% 20% 20% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (321) (304) (246) (229)
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140. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
More than usual 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6%
About the same 30% 32% 29% 30% 38% 31% 22% 29% 31% 38% 36% 24% 36%
Less than usual 46% 48% 44% 30% 36% 49% 67% 50% 36% 36% 39% 62% 48%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 33% 22% 16% 7% 17% 27% 19% 21% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (958) (1,023) (327) (528) (828) (298) (1,409) (237) (206) (129) (681) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8%
About the same 30% 30% 28% 34% 19% 34% 33% 31% 31% 33% 27%
Less than usual 46% 48% 46% 43% 61% 39% 45% 42% 53% 52% 43%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 16% 14% 24% 16% 22% 12% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (785) (698) (498) (530) (858) (593) (986) (500) (242) (253)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More than usual 5% 4% 4% 6% 6%

About the same 30% 24% 24% 33% 39%

Less than usual 46% 62% 63% 51% 45%

Not sure 19% 10% 9% 9% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,981) (318) (304) (247) (230)
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141. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Republicans in Congress 42% 42% 42% 49% 44% 43% 37% 37% 58% 50% 60% 2% 11%
Democrats in Congress 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 9% 3% 18% 4% 3% 18%
Both equally 47% 47% 47% 40% 46% 47% 49% 51% 35% 25% 37% 24% 69%
Neither 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% — 1% 0% — 1% — — 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% — 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (914) (488) (426) (109) (183) (419) (203) (718) (82) (68) (46) (419) (224)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Republicans in Congress 42% 71% 34% 6% 80% 40% 12% 35% 42% 57% 51%
Democrats in Congress 9% 4% 8% 20% 1% 7% 18% 9% 8% 8% 13%
Both equally 47% 24% 57% 69% 17% 50% 67% 53% 49% 33% 31%
Neither 0% — 1% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (914) (405) (312) (197) (342) (322) (250) (410) (262) (133) (109)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Republicans in Congress 42% 7% 72% 8% 14%
Democrats in Congress 9% 2% 2% 15% 22%
Both equally 47% 18% 26% 74% 61%
Neither 0% - - - 1%
Not sure 2% 3% — 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (914) (199) (196) (122) (94)
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142. Favorability of political parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 20% 17% 23% 14% 29% 24% 12% 13% 43% 41% 30% 39% 1%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 25% 34% 20% 23% 16% 20% 31% 30% 25% 41% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 19% 22% 8% 11% 24% 10% 25%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 26% 23% 22% 32% 44% 38% 15% 11% 16% 9% 66%
Don’t know 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 3% 8% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (471) (511) (166) (261) (407) (148) (709) (118) (87) (68) (340) (244)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 20% 43% 9% 2% 34% 25% 6% 23% 14% 15% 26%
Somewhat favorable 23% 39% 22% 3% 46% 25% 6% 20% 27% 26% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 10% 24% 26% 13% 19% 23% 20% 20% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 3% 34% 65% 5% 19% 62% 28% 36% 37% 31%
Don’t know 7% 4% 12% 5% 3% 12% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (389) (349) (244) (264) (423) (295) (485) (256) (110) (131)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 20% 50% 26% — 3%
Somewhat favorable 23% 42% 48% 4% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 5% 16% 23% 29%
Very unfavorable 31% 3% 9% 71% 61%
Don’t know 7% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (153) (151) (122) (110)
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143. Favorability of political parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 7% 9% 1% 10% 12% 4% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 23% 21% 25% 26% 23% 26% 11% 29% 17% 11% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 22% 27% 24% 24% 25% 26% 25% 27% 20% 19% 24% 28%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 32% 34% 36% 35% 35% 31% 54% 33% 46% 59% 17%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (472) (512) (165) (261) (410) (148) (710) (120) (86) (68) (343) (243)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 3% 3% 21% 4% 5% 14% 10% 6% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 13% 18% 44% 7% 21% 38% 24% 28% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 22% 29% 24% 17% 24% 30% 20% 30% 31% 27%
Very unfavorable 35% 56% 36% 6% 68% 37% 13% 35% 32% 41% 36%
Don’t know 8% 6% 14% 5% 4% 13% 5% 11% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (389) (349) (246) (265) (424) (295) (485) (256) (112) (131)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 8% 2% 4% 10% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 4% 13% 41% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 25% 22% 26% 29%
Very unfavorable 35% 68% 59% 21% 13%
Don’t know 8% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (154) (152) (122) (110)
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144. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 13% 10% 15% 10% 19% 14% 8% 8% 27% 27% 9% 27% 1%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 26% 31% 26% 23% 25% 22% 38% 33% 27% 41% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 28% 13% 22% 22% 22% 14% 18% 28% 17% 27%
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 23% 12% 28% 32% 42% 35% 9% 15% 32% 11% 62%
Don’t know 11% 8% 14% 19% 14% 10% 3% 13% 12% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (477) (502) (157) (258) (414) (150) (687) (117) (116) (59) (335) (253)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 29% 3% 1% 19% 14% 7% 16% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 45% 17% 8% 44% 30% 10% 25% 29% 27% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 13% 25% 28% 22% 22% 20% 20% 19% 16% 36%
Very unfavorable 29% 5% 37% 54% 7% 19% 54% 24% 37% 42% 22%
Don’t know 11% 7% 19% 8% 9% 16% 8% 15% 7% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (388) (345) (246) (260) (425) (294) (490) (243) (129) (117)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very favorable 13% 41% 13% 1% 2%

Somewhat favorable 26% 42% 42% 5% 4%

Somewhat unfavorable 21% 11% 23% 27% 26%

Very unfavorable 29% 2% 17% 63% 61%

Don’t know 11% 4% 5% 4% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (979) (166) (150) (125) (118)
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145. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 9% 12% 5% 2% 7% 7% 10% 2% 5% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 19% 25% 17% 16% 17% 17% 9% 28% 23% 8% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 22% 18% 31% 29% 28% 17% 20% 26% 17% 41%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 36% 25% 38% 38% 48% 35% 53% 35% 44% 66% 19%
Don’t know 12% 7% 16% 19% 15% 11% 3% 13% 15% 7% 5% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (479) (501) (158) (257) (415) (150) (688) (119) (115) (58) (335) (253)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 3% 5% 15% 4% 3% 12% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 9% 18% 31% 7% 19% 24% 19% 20% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 20% 28% 32% 16% 25% 32% 25% 28% 26% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 60% 31% 13% 65% 36% 23% 34% 38% 49% 42%
Don’t know 12% 8% 18% 9% 8% 17% 8% 15% 7% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (389) (347) (244) (258) (430) (292) (492) (242) (129) (117)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very favorable 7% 5% 3% 12% 11%

Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 5% 18% 28%

Somewhat unfavorable 26% 14% 23% 44% 37%

Very unfavorable 38% 68% 66% 21% 18%

Don’t know 12% 5% 2% 5% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (980) (165) (150) (124) (117)

161



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 8 - 11, 2016 You

146. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Getting better 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 19% 18% 16% 29% 22% 21% 35% 5%
About the same 34% 34% 34% 40% 37% 33% 27% 32% 37% 38% 39% 38% 28%
Getting worse 42% 40% 43% 28% 38% 46% 52% 47% 28% 32% 33% 23% 66%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 11% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (948) (1,015) (326) (518) (822) (297) (1,400) (236) (198) (129) (679) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 19% 33% 14% 5% 39% 17% 9% 17% 19% 27% 20%
About the same 34% 38% 32% 30% 35% 39% 28% 34% 34% 34% 31%
Getting worse 42% 23% 46% 63% 19% 39% 60% 42% 44% 36% 41%
Not sure 5% 5% 9% 2% 7% 6% 4% 7% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (781) (690) (492) (530) (849) (584) (979) (496) (242) (246)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Getting better 19% 42% 31% 3% 7%

About the same 34% 37% 38% 24% 30%

Getting worse 42% 18% 27% 71% 61%

Not sure 5% 3% 5% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,963) (318) (303) (246) (228)
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147. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Higher 18% 21% 15% 20% 19% 17% 16% 16% 24% 19% 18% 25% 13%
About the same 32% 34% 31% 35% 33% 33% 28% 31% 29% 44% 32% 35% 29%
Lower 23% 24% 23% 14% 22% 27% 28% 26% 14% 16% 22% 17% 36%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 31% 25% 24% 27% 26% 34% 21% 28% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (957) (1,030) (329) (527) (832) (299) (1,413) (240) (204) (130) (680) (503)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 18% 23% 16% 13% 23% 19% 13% 15% 20% 26% 19%
About the same 32% 36% 30% 30% 33% 33% 31% 30% 35% 36% 32%
Lower 23% 15% 25% 33% 14% 20% 32% 23% 27% 24% 16%
Not sure 27% 26% 30% 24% 29% 28% 24% 32% 17% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (788) (702) (497) (530) (863) (594) (996) (500) (242) (249)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Higher 18% 30% 23% 13% 12%

About the same 32% 37% 32% 27% 30%

Lower 23% 13% 18% 38% 35%

Not sure 27% 20% 27% 22% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,987) (322) (300) (248) (231)
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148. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 17% 18% 24% 23% 16% 9% 15% 29% 18% 18% 24% 11%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 44% 44% 44% 47% 45% 42% 42% 43% 44% 52% 39% 50% 38%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 34% 33% 35% 19% 26% 40% 47% 38% 21% 23% 36% 24% 49%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 10% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (958) (1,027) (330) (527) (830) (298) (1,409) (241) (205) (130) (681) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 23% 15% 13% 25% 15% 15% 16% 22% 21% 15%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 44% 49% 41% 40% 49% 47% 36% 41% 47% 53% 42%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 34% 25% 38% 43% 21% 32% 44% 39% 29% 23% 35%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (790) (697) (498) (529) (863) (593) (993) (499) (242) (251)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 26% 24% 8% 14%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 44% 54% 45% 33% 42%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 34% 19% 28% 57% 43%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (321) (301) (246) (231)
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149. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More jobs 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 18% 16% 16% 31% 23% 17% 32% 9%
The same amount of jobs 38% 40% 36% 39% 42% 38% 33% 38% 35% 41% 34% 38% 34%
Fewer jobs 27% 28% 26% 20% 20% 31% 34% 29% 17% 21% 27% 15% 44%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 20% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 15% 23% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (955) (1,031) (332) (525) (830) (299) (1,414) (241) (202) (129) (682) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 19% 29% 13% 11% 32% 18% 11% 18% 19% 26% 15%
The same amount of jobs 38% 40% 37% 36% 37% 40% 36% 36% 43% 40% 33%
Fewer jobs 27% 15% 31% 38% 12% 23% 40% 26% 29% 26% 27%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 13% 20% 8% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (790) (700) (496) (529) (865) (592) (993) (498) (242) (253)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
More jobs 19% 42% 26% 7% 12%
The same amount of jobs 38% 34% 41% 30% 39%
Fewer jobs 27% 12% 15% 51% 36%
Not sure 17% 13% 18% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (320) (303) (246) (231)
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150. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very worried 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 8% 12%
Somewhat worried 31% 31% 31% 30% 34% 31% 28% 27% 26% 52% 38% 30% 35%
Not very worried 57% 57% 56% 56% 55% 59% 59% 62% 62% 35% 47% 63% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,016) (560) (456) (189) (328) (436) (63) (691) (128) (126) (71) (366) (271)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 12% 9% 15% 12% 8% 13% 12% 17% 10% 4% 5%
Somewhat worried 31% 32% 25% 37% 28% 30% 36% 35% 30% 23% 32%
Not very worried 57% 59% 60% 51% 64% 57% 52% 48% 60% 73% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,016) (401) (351) (264) (282) (424) (310) (423) (311) (162) (120)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very worried 12% 6% 7% 14% 11%
Somewhat worried 31% 34% 24% 32% 38%
Not very worried 57% 60% 69% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,016) (173) (171) (129) (130)
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151. Job Availability

You

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 31% 30% 32% 19% 28% 38% 48% 33% 25% 32% 25% 31% 45%
B 40% 40% 40% 48% 44% 36% 19% 40% 36% 44% 41% 39% 37%
C 20% 21% 20% 23% 19% 18% 24% 20% 23% 15% 23% 24% 13%
D 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 15% 8% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,018) (563) (455) (189) (329) (437) (63) (692) (129) (126) (71) (367) (272)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 31% 26% 34% 35% 30% 28% 36% 34% 30% 29% 24%
B 40% 40% 40% 41% 41% 39% 40% 40% 39% 43% 39%
C 20% 25% 18% 16% 22% 23% 15% 15% 25% 23% 26%
D 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,018) (403) (351) (264) (282) (425) (311) (424) (313) (162) (119)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
A 31% 31% 28% 46% 46%
B 40% 42% 38% 38% 34%
C 20% 23% 27% 13% 12%
D 9% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,018) (174) (171) (130) (130)
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152. Happy with job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very happy 25% 24% 26% 17% 29% 26% 28% 27% 18% 24% 17% 31% 25%
Happy 37% 37% 37% 34% 38% 38% 33% 37% 33% 40% 32% 37% 37%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 28% 26% 37% 20% 27% 23% 23% 35% 31% 40% 24% 26%
Unhappy 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 14% 7% 9% 3% 3% 5% 9%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 7% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,015) (563) (452) (188) (329) (436) (62) (691) (129) (124) (71) (366) (271)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 25% 24% 27% 23% 23% 26% 25% 22% 28% 32% 20%
Happy 37% 39% 32% 38% 37% 35% 39% 31% 41% 42% 38%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 27% 25% 30% 30% 29% 23% 33% 21% 20% 31%
Unhappy 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 4% 10% 8% 7% 2% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,015) (402) (350) (263) (281) (424) (310) (421) (313) (162) (119)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very happy 25% 33% 28% 27% 23%
Happy 37% 35% 38% 35% 39%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 23% 29% 21% 30%
Unhappy 6% 8% 3% 12% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,015) (174) (170) (130) (129)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 8 - 11, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, voter registration, and political ideology. The weights range
from 0 to 7, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.79.

2000

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You

170



